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Drewfab

320 S State St

Harrison, OH 45030
¢/o Drew Herdeman, President

513-310-1617

~VS-

Duke Energy Corporation
526 South Church Street
Charlotte, NC 58202

FORMAL COMPLAINT

The undersigned (“Drewfab”) hereby file this complaint against Duke Energy (“Duke”), for failing
to complete the scope of work for billed services, for failure to accurately provide monthly billing for
energy services provided, for threatening to disconnect utilities due to non-payment after agreeing to
hold any disconnection until billing issues were resolved, who have no other choice of utilities. The
relevant facts and chronology of events leading to this Complaint are as follows:

1.

Drewfab Properties purchased 320/330 S State St., Harrison, OH 45030 in December of
2019.

Drewfab began leasing the property listed below in December of 2019, and began
renovations of the building to suit the businesses needs.

Drewfab started utility services for this address approximately December 31, 2019
A. Account number: 1450-0279-27-4

Drewfab president, Drew Herdeman, reached out to Duke Energy to initiate the
installation of 480 volt 3phase electricity to the building as a business necessity.

February 17, 2020 Drewfab received initial estimate of construction cost of $24,235.00
for overhead install, which was higher than expected, referenced in Exhibit “A”.

.February_26. 2020 Drewfab.received new overhead construction cast of $10.020.33.

This price was for the scope of work referenced in Exhibit “B”.

On May 9, 2020 Drewfab received an invoice for “Customer contribution” in the amount
of $10,020.33 referenced in Exhibit “C”.

June 16, 2020 Drewfab paid the invoice, as it was holding up progress on our
construction timeline. We were assured that after construction was comnlete the orice
would be adjusted accordingly.



10.

11.

12,

13,

14.

15.

16.

17.

August 12, 2020 After multiple calls to try to understand after the work was completed
and they had done considerably less than the original scope of work, Drewfab sent
Exhibit “D”. At this point in time there has not been a response.

Drewfab started occupying the property in January of 2021 as their primary location of
business.

February 19, 2021 Duke sent Drewfab an energy bill for a total of $3,186.03. After
reviewing the bill, Drewfab called Duke energy to try and understand the bill. After a 43
minute phone call made on 02/19/2021 at 10:09 AM EST, Duke said that there was
nothing we could do except pay the bill. They did not offer a payment plan option.
Reference Exhibit “E” and Exhibit “F”.

A. Prior month charges: Gas Charges: $2,302.40 dated June 11, 2020-ianuary 13,
2021

B. Current Gas Charges: $323.05 (based off an estimated reading on February
11, 2021)

Over the coarse of the next 90 days, we received several bills that had canceled charges

and previous charges. The bill amount due would constantly fluctuate even between

billing cycles due to the constant errors with estimated readings. Reference Exhibit “G”,
Exhibit “H”, Exhibit “i”, Exhibit “)”, and Exhibit “K”.

Between the dates of February 19, 2021 and May 27, 2021 Drewfab initiated 15 calls
totaling over three hours in attempts to resolve the errors on the bills provided by Duke.
Reference Exhibit “F”.

May 19, 2021 Drewfab filed an informal complaint with PUCO.

May 21, 2021, Drewfab spoke with De, Duke Supervisor in Midwest. During this phone
call, we initiated a meter change in hopes that the communication issues between Duke
and the meter would be resolved. De said she would initiate a meter change and find a
resolution by 05/26/2021 and we would be present for the meter change. She aiso
confirmed that we would not be charged a late fee or have services disconnected until
the issue was resolved due to this being a provider error.

May 25, 2021, De confirmed she spoke with the Business Supervisor, initiated
investigative arders, and said Duke would replace the gas meter, but she wanted to
have the business supervisor be involved. Since the business supervisor was on
vacation, she assured us that she would contact us by 6/4/21 to schedule meter swap
and assured me that a Drewfab Representative would be present for the meter swap.

Gas meter was replaced by a Duke employee on 05/26/21 at 1:16 PM EST without a
Drewfab representative present or Drewfab having knowledge of the change.



18. May 27, 2021 at 11:05 AM EST Drewfab cailed Duke’s Business Services. Duke conveyed
that the old meter had been replaced due to equipment malfunction. Duke's
representative said the bill was corrected and fixed. When asked why Duke didn‘t notify
us of the change, Duke's representative said the gas department had a previous request
to change the meter and that they were not required to notify us, nor have someone
from Drewfab present. Duke representative confirmed, again, that Drewfab will not
receive any late charges or a disconnection notice until after the bill dated in July, so
long as the bill is accurate.

19. May 28, 2021 Drewfab made a partial payment of $500.00 in good faith. Reference
Exhibit “L”.

20. Drewfab contacted Duke energy to suspend gas services during warmer weather.
21. June 14, 2021 Duke issued a bill and disconnect notice.

22. July 1, 2021 Maureen, PUCO case investigator, advised Drewfab to initiate formal
compfiaint against Duke energy.

Therefore, the undersigned request the following:

1. That any threatened disconnection of gas and electric services to the premises stayed
pending resolution of this complaint.

2. That Duke Energy be directed to provide accurate billing statements from January 1,
2020 and there after.

3. That Duke Energy to provide an itemized invoice for contract work completed during the
summer months of 2020,

4, That Duke Energy provide restitution for payment of services not completed, damages
for excessive time lost due to lack of resolution, and damages for interfering with
business knowledge of cost of overhead for an excessive and unreasonable amount of
time, and any and all legal fees accrued due to this complaint.



p‘ G ma ll Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmail.com>

Fwd: ESTIMATES OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND
1 message
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To: Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmail.com>
A A
Dxnibid 7A*
Thanks
Drew Herdeman
President
513-310-1617

317 N State Street
West Harrison, IN 47060
www.DREWFAB.com

BBB.
ACCREDITED
\ BUSINESS )

All quotes subject to material price increases
upon order placement due market volatility
and material availability at the time of receipt
of order

- "

»»»»» Forwarded message ~—~—--—

From: Cottingim, Zachary Lee <Zachary.Cottingim@duke-energy.com>
Date: Mon, Feb 17, 2020 at 2:55 P

Subject: ESTIMATES OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND

To: DREWFAB@GMAIL.COM <DREWFAB@gmail.com>

Drew,

.Please see attached. forms with Estimates for Overhead and Undergraund options.

The Overhead was $24,235.00



The Underground option was $ 11,853.73

These are only estimates and are subject to change.

These forms are for reference only and do not need signatures or to be filled out.

Sincerely,

Zac Cottingim

Customer Delivery- Duke Energy Ohio
Engineering Specialist I

1199 Nilles Rd

Fairfield-EF355

K LD N0 ATTA
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Cell- 513-507-4425

‘Email - Zachary.Cottingim@duke-energy.com

<@~ DUKE
V% ENERGY.

Download our new “Duke Energy Builder” app avaiiable now on Apple and Google Play stores
1 - Click here to access Duke Energy's Constuction Toolbox for Builders, Developers, and Contractors

2- Ciick here to pay a Construction {nvoice

3 - Need help finding a qualified home repair contractor? Click here and check out our Find-it-Duke tool & we'll help you
find one:

2 attachments

M Payment Form OH.pdf
102K

Payment Form UG, pdf
105K

o



PAYMENT FORM

Job/Agreement No._35840160

The Undersigned herby agrees to pay the utility Company the amount specified below for the work
‘performed bythe Utility Company pursuanttothe above referenced Job/Agreement or, inthe event of
no separate agreement, for the work described below. The entire amount shall be due upon receipt of
invoice. A monthly interest charge of 1.5% shall apply to amounts not paid within 30 days of the invoice
date. *Estimated charges shail merely be the Utility Company’s estimate and final amount due shall
reflect the actual costs, regardiess of the estimate. Regular charges are based on standard workday

hours. Work performed outside of standard hours may include additional charges.

Utility Company Amount
[ X 1 Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. $_11,853.73 [ X ] *Estimated
[ ] Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. S [1 Quoted Charge

[ ] Duke Energy indiana, inc.

Utility Company Representative :__Zac Cottingim

Description of Location of Work: 320 SOUTH STATE ST

Invoice To:

Address:

City:

Phone:

Signature:

Please Print Name:




PAYMENT FORM

Job/Agreement No._35740024

The Undersigned herby agrees to pay the utility Company the amount specified below for the work
‘performed bythe Utility Company pursuanttothe above referenced Job/Agreement or, inthe event of
no separate agreement, for the work described below. The entire amount shall be due upon receipt of
invoice, A monthly interest charge of 1.5% shall apply to amounts not paid within 30 days of the invoice
date. *Estimated charges shall merely be the Utility Company’s estimate and final amount due shall
reflect the actual costs, regardiess of the estimate. Regular charges are based on standard workday

hours. Work performed outside of standard hours may include additional charges.

Utility Company Amount
[ X 1 Duke Energy Ohio, inc. $_524,235{ X ] *Estimated
[ 1 Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. S [1 Quoted Charge

[ 1 Duke Energy Indians, Inc.

Utility Company Representative :__Zac Cottingim

Description of Location of Work: 320 SOUTH STATE ST

Invoice To:

Address:

City:

Phone:

Sighature:

Please Print Name:




M G mail Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmail.com>

Fwd: Overhead Estimate

1 message
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To: Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmail.com>

Thariks _ i 7N
Drew Herdeman Ex olhn
President

513-310-1617

317 N State Street
West Harrison, IN 47060
www.DREWFAB.com

2
BBB.
ACCREDITED
BUSINESS
\_ /
All gquotes subject to material price increases
upon order placement due market volatility

and material availability at the time of receipt
of order

-

---------- Forwarded message ——-—--

From: Cottingim, Zachary Lee <Zachary.Cottingim@duke-energy.com>
Date: Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 9:14 AM

Subject: Overhead Estimate

To: DREWFAB@GMAIL.COM <DREWFAB@gmail.com>

Drew,

The overhead estimate is $10,020.33



To ﬁnalize my drawing | need you to confirm and provide the following:

3PH service 277/480

Connected Load(in amps):

Rarvice Rive: AO0 Ampq

1PH service 120/240
Connected Load(In amps):

Service Size 400 Amps

Inne vnit nravide tha infarmatian | nan nenerata hillino
’ . - (4

When your bill is payed and processed | can schedule the job.

Sincerely,

Zac -Cuttighy

Customer Delivery- Duke Energy Ohio
Engineering Specialist IT

1199 Niltes Rd

™ ~ oty TTAass
PRIINTE LTI L T LI RV DS 30 )

Office- 513-287-4774

M1 £ AR AANS
AT S LI TN T T

Email - Zachary.Cottingim@duke-energy.com

=~ DUKE
YS ENERGY.

Download our new “Duke Energy Builder” app available now on Apple and Google Play stores
1 - Click here to access Duke Energy's Constuction Toolbox for Builders, Developers, and Contractors
2- Click here to pay a Construction Invoice

3 - Need help finding a qualified home repair contractor? Click here and check out our Find-it-Duke tool & we’ll help you
find one:



M ‘—Gmai! Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmail.com>

.l_=wd.: Invoice C358401 6.001 has been generated for your review.
1 message
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To: Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmait.com>

Thanks o A\
Drew Herdeman E)(V\I}QH’ C
President

513-310-1617

317 N State Street
West Harrison, IN 47060
www.DREWFARB.com

‘-
BBB.
ACCREDITED
{ BUSINESS J

All quotes subject to material price increases
upon order placement due market volatility
and material availability at the time of receipt
of order

-~

---------- Forwarded message -—---—--

From: <miscar@duke-energy.com>

Pate: Mon, May 11, 2020 at 11:35 AM

Subject: Invoice C3584016001 has been generated for your review.

To: <DREWFAB@gmail.com>, <ZACHARY.COTTINGIM@duke-energy.com>

£ DUKE
=’ ENERGY.

Attached, please find your Duke ‘Energy invoice.



Invoice for work or services performed at: 320 South State St HARRISON OH.

Please print your invoice and send payment as indicated on the remittance portion at the bottom of
the invoice. If you have any questions regarding your invoice, contact the number at the top of your
invoice,

‘Note: If you're having trouble opening your bills, try upgrading to the latest version of Adobe
Reader.

This is a post only message. Please do not reply to this e-mail, as we are unable to respond to
-messages sent to this address.

f_}l 33&2303584016001 0.pdf



: ' invoice: €3584016001
ls DUKE lNVO!CE invoice Date: 5912020
ENERGY. Page: ot
Emait sent to customer on 05/11/2020
_— Customer ID: 000187041
Billto: DREW FAB PO / Contract No:
DREWTAB Payment Terms: Net 30
317 N STATE ST Due Date: 6/8/2020
NREW HERNERMAN
WEST HARRISON IN 47060
Amount Due: $10,020.33
Invoice for work or services performed at: 320 South State St HARRISON OH
For questions about your invoice, please contact Rob Miller at 513/419-1536
Line Date of Charge Description Net Amount
1 05/08/2020 Customer contribution $10,020.33
Amount Due: $10,020.33
To pay electronically, please allow 24 hours from the time this invoice is received and
use website https://www.e-billexpress.com/ebpp/DukeEnergy. Enter your customer ID and billing zip code from above.
TO AVOID SERVICE INTERRUPTION, PLEASE DO NOT SEND MONTHLY UTILITY ACCOUNT PAYMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS
_¥_ Please detach and return with your payment. Please Indicate nvolce numberoncheck. v
Payment Coupon
Invoice Number: C3584016001
Please make-check payabie-to: -ACH-Instructions:
Duke Energy Wells Fargo - Chio Corporation Code: 75023
U BOX BUBUBS RATTEPZ S -Ptease Pay By: - 6872020
Charlotte NC 28260-3083 Duke Energy .
000004120191309 Customer ID: 000187041
Total Amount Due: $10,020.33
Fed Tax ID # 31-0240030
DOREW FAB Amount Enclosed
DREW EAD
317 N STATE ST I
DREW HERDEMAN %
WEST HARRISON IN 47060 :

ENERGY.



M ) G m a] ! Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gmail.com>

Fwd: New service over cost
1 message
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To: Andrew Herdeman <drewfaboffice@gamail.com>

Thariks
Drew Herdeman 6{ i+ ’ D“

President
513-310-1617

317 N State Street
West Harrison, N 47060
www.DREWFAB.com

BBB.
ACCREDITED
L BUSINESS )

All quotes subject to material price increases
upon order placement due market volatility
and material availability at the time of receipt
of order

-

---------- Forwarded message ---—---

From: DREWFAB <drewfab@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Aug 12, 2020 at 12:28 PM

Subject: New service over cost

To: Cottingim, Zachary Lee <Zachary.Cottingim@duke-energy.com>

-&adGhl

Following up our call and previous conversations about the cost

of the construction praiect at 320 south state in harrison.

It seemed that we had talked about replacing of poles and masts

as well as alI new wire, it seems that all that was done was a third leg

" ann ra I
.HUIIGH Hahl\ auu LISy, uauatuunwla uuuu = Il Ll“; 1ID. 4G, “ ll was. ucblucu LIJQ‘

it was ok to be this way. This has raised the question for me that | had
from the beginning about what was actually involved in the project



for the $10,XXX ish doifars | paid out of pocket with out any sort of itemized
proposal. And it seems the scope of work was considerably less that
“was was proposed and | believe there should be an adjustment and refund

Regards

Drew Herdeman
513-310-1617

317 N State Street
West Harrison, IN 47060
www.DREWFAB.com

)

-—
BEB.

ACCREDITED
L BUSINESS |




DUKE
ENERGY.

Expo "B

Billing summary

duke-energy.com
1.800.544.6900

&

Your Energy Bil poge 1 of 5
‘Service address ‘Billdate TFeb 19, 20721
DREW FAB For service Jam 13 -Feb 11
320 STATES 29 - days-
HARRISON OH 45030

Account number 1450-0279-27-4

DREW FAB
FZOSTATE'S
HARRISON OH 45030

Previous amount due $560.58  Duke Energy does not maintain customers' natural gas piping after
Prior Mo ﬁth’ ($) Charges: .+ -ardownstrean: of the meler. You-shouid maintainsuch piping By
t ges: o periodically inspecting for leaks. If the piping is metal, you should
Gas Charges 2,302.40 f;o check for signs of corrosion. You should repair such piping if
PR . - Heaks or conosion-are discovered. -For-assistance locating, inspecting
Current Gas Charges 323.05 or repairing buried piping, piease contact a ficensed feating/plumbing
Total amount due Mar 15 $3,186.03  contractor. You should always catl 811 prior to digging. Once your
Jisies-are marked,-always dig by hand it digging rear natural gas
Wempgsr spmoe [ ﬁiﬁ t piping.
YOUF Usage snapsno
[Gas.usage history if you have any questions about electric supplier service received
CCF 2020 ' 2021 “from " Dynegy Energy Semvices, please call them 4t"1°877-331:3045
500 or write to: 6555 Sierra Rd Irving, TX 75039
4001
300
/200
100
Qf— [ ST BEN) AT Hmnas AumT ot S— O !
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb
' Gurrent-Month  -Feb.2020  .12.Month-Usage -AvgMonthly. Usage:
Gas (CCF} 414* 401 2,150 179
-|-12=monttr-usage based on-most recent tistory
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
_pay instantly at duke-energy.comybilling. Late payments
are subject to a 1.5% late charge.
“Please return this portion with your payment. "Thank you for your business.
f-§ DUKE Accountnumber | £3 186.03 .| -}AHerMar 15, the amount due ..
- ENERGY. 1450-0279-27-4 by Mar 15 will increase fo $3,233.82.
Duke Energy Return- Mail :
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ $
“Add here, to help otiers With  Amount enclosed

a contribution to HeatShare.

-Duke Energy. Payment. Rrocessing
PO Box 1326
Charlatte, NC.28201-1326.

903450027?927400022000024L298000003230500003186038



£~ DUKE
- K=’ ENERGY.

duke-energy.com
1.800.544.6900

We're here for vou

‘Report an emergency

Electric/Gas outage duke-energy.com/outages

“Electric 800.543.5599
Gas 800.634.4300
Lonvenient ways.to.pay your.hill.

Online duke-energy.com/billing
-Automatically.from.your.bank.account dukeenergy.com/autodraft

Speedpay (fee applies) duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.544.6900
By mail payable to Duke Energy P.0O. Box 1326

Charlotte, NC 28201-1326

in person duke-energy.comy/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)
Register for free paperless billing duke-energy.com/paperless
Home duke-energy.com/manage-home
Business duke-energy.com/manage-bus

Correspond with Duke Energy
P.0..Box.1326
Charlotte, NC 28201

Toritact Ditke’Energy

Online duke-energy.com
call'(Monday - ‘Friday, 7 a.m.'to’7 p.m.}  "800.544.6900
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 800.750.7500

General utility information or commission assistance
»Rublic. Utilities: Gommission. of Ghio-{RUCO).
Call (8 a.m. to 5 p.1.) 800.686.7826
‘Online “puco.chic.gov
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 937.643.4600 or 711
Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)

Call{8.a.m. 10.5p.m.)
Online

877.742.5622
occ.ohio.gov

Request the condensed or detailed bill format
Call (7a.m. to 7 p.m.) 800.544.6900

page20f5
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Important fo know

Your next meter reading: Mar 12

Please-be surewetan-safely avcessyour meter

for actual readings. Don't worry if your digital
meter flashes eights from time to time. That's
a normal part of the energy measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected
if your payment is past due
If payment for your electric service is past

- due; -we may begin disconnection: procedures.

if your service is disconnected because of a
missed payment, you must pay the amount
specified in the important Disconnect
Information section on your bill, as well as,

“a reconniection fee, “before yourservice will

be reconnected. The reconnection fee is $10
for electric service that may be reconnected
remotely, $69 for electric service that is not
eligible to be reconnected remotely, and $17

Hor gas-service. - In-such-situations whete beth

electric and gas service are disconnected for
non-payment, the reconnection fee will not
exceed $27 for both.

Failure to pay may result in a return to our
standard offer for generation
Failure to pay charges for a competitive retail

serviee-may result in cancellation of your

contract with the respective retail electric
supplier. You will then be returned to Duke
Energy Ohio's standard offer for generation
services.

Questions or complaints
If you have a question or complaint about your

- il or-service,: please contact us-via one of- the

contact options provided.

{f your complaint-is-net resolved-after contacting
Duke Energy or if you need generat utility
information, please contact the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio (PUCO) or the Ohio
Consumers' Counsetl (OCC) via one of the

«contacts provided.

When you pay by check

-‘We may: process-the payment as-a regular

check or convert it into a one-time electronic
check payment,

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espariol
Representantes bilingiies estan disponibles

para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacién o

‘reportarproblemas-con-su-servicio- eléctrico,

favor de llamar al 800.544.6900.



duke-energy.com

page 30of 5
1.800.544.6900

Account number 1450-0279-27-4

£~ DUKE
K=" ENERGY.

Your usage snapshot - continued

‘{ Current gas usage for meter number 000937045 : @
Estimated reading on Feb 11 3033 ' One centum cubic foot (CCF) is thg amognt of gas in 3 100-cubic-
‘Previous reading on Jan 13 _2619 - -foot space- I you have-a standard oven, it wouid take-about-20 hours-
to use 1 CCF of gas.
Gas.used 414 CCF Any prior months adjusted usage on this bill, will display in your
: historical usage graph and chart on your next bill.
* The gas usage on meter 000937045 has been estimated. The
-estimated reading was calculated based on, your puior hisiory.
Adjustments may be made later when an actual reading is received.
Billing details - Gas
Meter - 937045 Your current rate is General Service - Small (GS).
Rate GS - General Service-Smail For a complete listing of all Ohio rates and riders, visit duke-
| Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64 ‘ energy.com/rates
~ 't The gas usage on meter 937045 has been estimated for 29 day(s)
Usage-Based Charge out of the tast 29 days due o a meter communication issue.
414 CCF @ $0.099452 41.17 . )
. . '| “Fris montty's Gas Cost Recovery (GCR)-charge forcustomers
Gas Delivery Riders 47.20 purchasing their natural gas from Duke Energy is $0.3455077 per
Gas Cost Recovery CCF, which includes a base GCR of $0.3294000 and Ohio excise tax
't ’ ‘] oF'$0.0161077.
414 CCF @ $0.3455077 143.04
Riders are costs the Public Utifities Commission of Ohio has approved
| Total Charges $323.05 | 10 cover investments.in.improving the energy infrastructusre or other
additional expenses.
Billing details - Prior Gas
»Meter---937045 '
CCF Usage - 486
| Bec:10-Jan 13 :
34 Days
Rate GS-- Gereral Serviee-Small
Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64
-1 Usage-Based: Charge !
486 CCF @ $0.099452 48.33
&as Deltivery-Riders -49.51 '
Gas Cost Recovery
486 . GCF @ $0.3454028 367:87 '
Total Charges $357.35
Billing details - Prior Gas
Meter - 937045
"CCF Usage - 486 '
Nov 06 ~ Dec 10
‘134 Days !
Rate GS - General Service-Small



[% DUKE UKe-energy.com
%"-ENERGYS ?.500.54?6900

Billing detaiis - Prior Gas continued

Fixed Delivery Service Charge

‘¥ Usage-Based Charge

486 CCF @ $0.099452

*} Gas Delivery-Riders-

Gas Cost Recovery
-486 CCF @ $0.3608216

$91.64

48.33
-49.51

17536 '

Total Charges

$364.84

Billing details - Prior Gas

Meter - 937045

"I'CCF Usage - 414

Oct 08 - Nov 06

129 Days

Rate GS - General Service-Small

'} Fixed Delivery Service Charge

Usage-Based Charge
414 CCF @ $0.099452
Gas Delivery Riders

‘[ Gas Cost Recovery

414 CCF @ $0.3545282

$91.64

41.17
47.20

146.77

"| Total Charges

$326.78

Biiling details - Prior Gas

Meter - 937045

.jCCF Usage - 415

Sep 09 - Oct 08

{29 Days

Rate GS - General Service-Small

.| Fixed Delivery Service Charge
Usage-Based Charge

415 CCF @ $0.099452

Gas Delivery Riders
] Gas Cost Recovery

415 CCF @ $0.3505424

$91.64

41.27
47.23

145.48

| Total Charges

$325.62

Biling details - Prior Gas

-tMeter--937045

CCF Usage - 428

Aug 10-- Sep 69

page4of 5
Account number 1450-0279-27-4
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Billing details - Prior Gas continued

30 Days

-| Rater G6-~ General Serviee-Small

Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64
| Lisage=Based Charge <
428 CCF @ $0.099452 42.57
-} Gas Delivery Riders 4765 ‘
Gas Cost Recovery
428 -6CF-@ $0.3369067 14420 '
Total Charges $326.06
Billing details - Prior Gas
Meter - 937045
'| CCF Usage - 443 '
Jul 10 - Aug 10
‘31 Days )
Rate GS - Genera! Service-Small
I Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64 '
Usage-Based Charge
443 CCF @ $0.099452 44.06
Gas Delivery Riders 48.13
‘| Gas Cost Recovery
443 CCF @ $0.286035 126.71
" Yotal Charges $310.54
Biliing details - Prior Gas
Meter - 937045
| CCF Usage - 405 ;
Jun 11 -Jul 10 '
129 Days
Rate GS - General Service-Small
| Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64
Usage-Based Charge
405 CCF @ $0.099452 40.28 .
Gas Delivery Riders 48.93
| Gas Cost Recovery .
405 CCF @ $0.2725042 110.36 -
| Total Charges $291.21

page50f5
Account number 1450-0279-27-4



Exniovt ME

90:00:00
00:00:00
95:/0:00
65:00:00
65:00°00
06:00°00
00°:00:00
00:00:00
00°00:00
2:00:00
2510°0p
S0°00°00
£5°00°00
210000
10°00:00
80:00:60
$2:20:00
18°00:00
10°:00:00
SS1000
SE°10'00
¥E:10:00
1£:00:00
01:40:00
£0°:00:00
01:00:00
24:00:00
8E:41:00
£0:00:08

dopenp fjed

E8etFod

gcooogggoo

gnggmhf‘_gm’e

*lEI I

[+13
zh
80"t
€
uoneinpijeo

duoz"suin

00ss56B0EEL
6189502181
67188552181
LY0020ZE1S
LY00Z0ZELSL+
YPPISLOELS
g
MPGeZE00s)
1PcZe00s:
TLI96¥BOLEL
58516580181
1#vsezEo0s!
Q0pesZEhIYL
90POEZEr YL+
98C16YBILE)
98G16¥69181
SBSL6YEaLEL
S85LBYEOLSL
SIPLZVEELS
MPsEzE00st
09.06v89181
SiLpLZYeELS
0898v5918L
9v126879184
98096VE91LBL
6CBELIPIESL
PPISLOELS
009YBLEELS
8v6ELSE8ae
LEIEL02BISL+
SY6EESES8EL
0020202818
8281280081
L TER T
009¥8.ESLS
BOrEBO9ELS
LYPSEZE008)
092988918

. Subip~pejelp

8V'90:9} 80-10-120Z
e¥IpZibz 201071202
$LEZVZ L0-40-L20Z
20:€2:91 L0-10-120¢C
202’84 LO30-HE0T
8G:G1EZ S0-10-1202
1§:920Z S0-40-1202
812291 50-10-1202
76°LL 9L SO-10-430C
12:21:9} G0-10-1202
20:21:91 §0-10-1202
92:91:91 §0-10-420Z
00:80:94 §0-30~1202
00:80:9} §0-10-1202
9¥:90°91 S0-40-120T
§2:80°5 1 60-10~4202
£2°66:¥1 §0-10-120Z
S¥'egPl S040-1207
£0'EYYL $0-10-120T
92:04p}) §0-10-1202
812094 60-10-1202
£E'85:61 §0-10-1202
0ZiL¥'6i P0-10-1202
ST:9Y:81 PO~10-1202
61:5¥:6} $0~10-1207
92'6¥'8} $0-10-1202
+LEB) $O-10-1202
6€:0€'8} ¥0-10-1202
8Z:28:8L ¥0-10-1202
LT'2E81 $0-10-1202
9Z:££°81 p0-L0-1207
PLTLL $O-101202
8L:11:9) ¥0-10°1202
IS'6E'SE YO-10-1202
LIBEGL $0-10-1202
16:88°61 v0-10-1Z02
$2:71:94 V0-10-1202
SOGbL $0-104202

B JoBULCISIP 1B

YEP0'9} 80-10-1202
SKHEILT 2071074202
YLEZZ L0-10-VZ02
8112291 L0-10-1202

84T:9Y 2071078202 |

95:51:62 S0-10-1202
1THT0T §0-10-1208
958184 §0-10-120F
58:21:91 80-10-1202
VZLL8) GO-40-1202
20:L1i9) 80-10-1202
0E:80:91 50-10-1202
1014001 S0-10-1202
10:£081 GO-H0-4202-
o091 §0-10-120Z
8T:80:G 50-10-420Z
£2:651 S010-120T
syiagwl S0-10-1202
STVl §0-10-1202
62:20°%1 50-10-1202
£LZ0'L 50-10-0202
SE'85°EL §0-10-1202
H0°21:61 ¥0-10-1202
8LIGY:61 $O-10-1202
0LSH6L PO-10-1202
004481 V0-10-1202
pLLEBL $O-L0-LE0Z
ZE08:61 PO-10-1208
£5°GE'BE Y0-10-420T
26'SE'81 $0-40-1202
2S'SE81 Y0-10-1202
1882821 90101202
BO:0L9K $0-10-1202
$5:6E:91 PO-10-1202
206861 $0-10-1202
SH8E'GE YO 101202
9CSPE PO-L0-1202
2046 | $0-10-1202

BLIBULD” 8O

005556608
6v18950218
8r18969218
L¥0020ZELS
100202615
PYPISLOELS
PPY2SL981S
19SEZE008
1¥POETE008
2rL08¥E0LE
S8516¥6018
LWHSEZE008
90V86ZEYL Y
9OvOBZEYLY
S8G18¥69L8
S8516v6018
GBG16v68L8
G85168v6018
SIPIZPEELS
LppGEZE008
09.96v6018
SIPLZYBELS
09L9EV601LE
9912669918
88996¥68L8
686EL8Y1E9
PPZIL9ELS
009¥828815
1618204818
LELELD4818
00Z0Z02ELS
BLZSLING
PPYIGLOELS
0UOPBLECLS
68vegaoeis
1#vEeZe008
 Dosedresis
Jequinu”Bugeuuus;

< 921100 2000 90 20 GOCC00

8509049218
Joquinu~Bupeuibuo

¥2-G0-1202 03} L0-10-1202 : ®1eq yoieag Hoday

wnjoads

9609959718 104 Jequinu Bugeibuo - Buliiig 103 Ho

dey yoIeas NI
i




2E00:00
#0000
SE9LGD
£5°10:00
St:i008
65:60°00
00:00:00
00:00°:00
00:00°00
00:08:00
60:00:00
00:0000
SE11600
10:10:00
SS:10°00
£9:10°00
15:1:00
$¥10:00
95:00°00
Z0:Z1:00
6010060
8rL100
50:L0°00
20:E0:00
92000
$£:00:00
80000
00:00:00
z1:1000
16:20:00
8L:60:00
84:50°00
81:50:00
£9:20'00
LE:L0'00

42:00:00
01000
£1:10'00
10000
65:00:00
$0:00°00
£$:00:00
80:00'00
£€:60°90
18:10'00
8£:€0:00
88:10:00
uogeanp e

Ww
8
29
16
812z
86
uopemnp e

NS

1ND
i
g1 05)
NSO
NS
AND
iwe
NS
1N
Ine
IND
NS
Cdne
8uoz ol

0867868581+
SLYIZYEELS
66¥31680084
669188008t
SLYITHRELS
66v91680081
£8ITI2BEIS
14002028151+
LYO0ZOZENS
2600202615
LY00Z0ZRLG L+
L¥00Z0ZeLe
29002028151+
SL¥LTYBELS
SIPITYEELS
0858128€16
08685258151+
86v0188008L
£812329815L
£E12L2RELS
OpOLLESZLEL
SLPLZYBELS
008YRIEELS
QDOYBYEELS
GLPLZHBELS
SipLTYEEIS
QLrLZFBELS
0L088/2¢19
0408622815
8866804819
1£8526#0021
oveezasesset
0367868981+
2555818859} +
00140922181
SIVLZYEELS
00402630981
GLPLTHRENG
SIPLTPOEIS
girLZPBeLe
SLpL7PEeLe
popRELI008)
yavZLLLLLBL
¥0P30.1898)
04046580081
005556608EL
618859718
Q05SSB60EE L
suBip~pajelp

S6'6G°9L 62101207
01:02:02 82-10-120Z
9U6T4Z £2-10-1302
£O2YIZ L2H0-420T
125161 22101302
S¥:e5'5L 2210120
1P16TSE 22104307
L¥'82:91 92101202
1Y8ZGL 9271074202
234281 92-410-1202
01:42781 92-10-120T
10°82:51 927101202
00'92:64 92101302
SLEZ:8) 92101802
69:81:84 927101202
YE'8LGL 827104202
¥E'RLSL 927104208
1T00°G1 921071208
8SOVEL 921071208
20:PPIEL 92-10-1202
80:Z6:¥L S2°10-1202
80°84ILL 22710-1202
SYIZ:9 221071202
BYE0'91 22-10-1202
¥rO007L 221074302
28T BL 2271071202
8¥'8YiEL 22°10°1202
IS'SLL 124071207
LTHL8L 1271071207
164294 07-10-1202
LSISHOZ 817101300
Y26E:07 §110-1207
YEGE0E §1m10°120Z
$2:58:02 61-10-1208
LSHO'GL 91103202
EIEZ8 PLo1070202
BOSO'EY ¥I-10-1208
£2:98°¢1 €1-10-1202
SELT YL TI10°302
0LETYL THe10"120T
80TV Z1-101202
00'80:¥1 4404202
066074 21~10-4202
STLOWL 21101208
PLILLI0Z 80101207
E¥E5I01 80~10-1.202
1LiLpi0l 80-10-1202
1GHEI0L 80°10-120C
eLy) " jo8uu0osIp (e

£2:55°94 62-10-420T
826102 82-10-1202
1821:1 121071202
0LOL1Z £2-10-1208
UrHBE 221071202
oviZyg) L2-10-120T
ST8TG) L2-1071208
18791 92-1071202
L8201 92-1071202
ZLLZ0l 92-10°1208
01:22:9} 921071202
}O9T0L 92104202
00:92:91 B2-10-120¢
1S11T:8) 821071202
85L19) 92-1071202
8€:91:g1 82-10-3202
691°6} 92-10-1202
98:Gviv) 92-10-1208
SGipPEL 92-1071207
ZLeviel 921071202
90°0ZY1 §2-10-1202
giigi:d} 22101202
89:50'01 22-1071202
PrZ0'0Y 2271071202
181881 22101208
SLBYISL 221071202
THBYIEL 2L-10)20
VLELLL §2-4071202
22719} 12101208
6€:9Z01 02-10°1202
0Z:4H0T §1-10-1202
80108702 G1-401.202
B0:0€:0 Sh-104202
90:08:02 §1-10°4202
20209} 54-10°1208
02220} ¥1-10°1202
SYPOEL ¥1-10-4208
BLGEEL Ch-10-1202
1282} 24404208
cTZTHL 21-30-1202
0H4T0E ZEn105208
95'80'%1 211071202
8180w} 2810202
LLLoi) 21-10m1 20
86:40°0 80-40-4 202
24:Z9°8l 801071202
£E:CH:01 801071202
LT} 80-10-4208
s PeUL00TED

BqunuBugeuuia)

086298559 9500956218
SIVLTPBELS 8500950218
66Y0168008 8509959218
86Y0162008 8509950718
GIVLTYEELS 8500950219
6679162008 8500959718
£812420E45 8509959218
LP00202838 8505959218
LY00TOZELS £5099592L8
LYO0Z0ZE1S 8509958718
2400202848 8500959218
LPOOZ0ZELS 2509999218
1¥00202E45 8509999218
SIVLEYEELS 8509999719
SIbLEVEELS 8500850219
oes8izees 8509999248
0858125€iG §S00959Z19
8619168008 8509999718
£BIZIZEELS 8509990249
£81zlzesls 8509999248
DYOIIESZIS 8508938218
SLbLZvecS $500040718
DOSPEVETHS 8308959218
000F9FBEIS 8509950218
ShPIZYBELS BS00990Z18
GLyLZYEELS 8609946218
HvLEVETLY §5098690215
0209822815 8508990218
0L088LZELS 8509950218
BE866BLELS 9509999219
189254002 8508999218
088226698 8500090218
0V86288658 850909928
2959916698 8500939718

0715 747 e+ 1 T4
SibizveeLS 8500999218
0041382698 8509995213
QLpLEVEELS 8509050718
PIVEELS 85006599218
Sivizyecis 8900890718
SIbLZYEELS 8608990218
$0986.24998 8503940218
YoreILLLLe 8909990218
$0986.L4098 8500890718
0104556008 2508090719
00SS3B6058 8608059718
6r18950218 8509999218
DDSEBE0EE 8509899718

Jaqunu~Bupeuibuo




ND 622TL9EELS 00:0£'81 01-20-1202 00:08:81 01-20-1202 6zzloeels 8509090712

00°00:00 0

00°00°00 o 1o 6TZELITENG LYV6T8L 01-20-1202 LyBT8L 01-201202 6Z22L9EE1S 8609850718
00:00:0D 0 W9 8TTLLICIS OF:62:81 01-Z0-120¢ ov'62:81 01201202 822249E€1S 8500969218
00°00:CD 4 s 62ZZLYEENS 2E'6Z:8) 04-20-1202 286281 01-20-1202 672ZL9EELS 8509955219
00:00:00 ] FES BITLLBEEIS £2:628) 04204202 £2:62:81 01-20-4202 8ZZZLHESHS 8908999218
00°00:00 0 1w 6222L08ELG £1:6Z:8) 0L-20-1202 16781 01-2071202 B8ZCZLOEELS 8509850218
00°00:00 ] o 6Z2ZI9EELS S0:62:84 03201202 S0:62°81 03-20-1207 62Z2iotEls 8508980718
00°00:05 0 e BZLLLELEIS 99°8281 01-20-1202 95:87:81 04-Z0-1T0T 8ZZTIBEELS 8509859248
06:60°0p 0 1 SZZZTIYEELS ' 8v:82-81 01-20-120C 9y'8Z:8l 01201202 622Zi08e1s 8500956718
00:00:00 [\ 1K 6TZTLEELS 188281 01201202 L1£582:1 01-20-4202 6z2Tipesis 9500850218
00:00:00 h 1IND 6ZZTLILELG 928281 01-26-1202 cﬂwﬁmm O4+-20-120¢ o««wswm LS 8808958218
00:00°00 0 o BITTLIELLS 81:82:81 03201202 8L:8z:81 04201202 ezzTiotels 8309959218
00:00:00 0 NS SZITLYREIS 90:82:81 01-20-120Z 90:92:81 04-20-1T02 6TTZLOEELS 85000969718
00:00:09 0 LS BETLLICELS 6V:L7:81 01-20-1202 ey.Lz:8l 01201202 BZTZLOCELS 8600999219
00:00:00 0 N9 6222L8EC18 OF:£2:81 04-20-1302 0v:2Z:81 0b-Z0-120Z 622Tioeels 2905980218
00:00:0p 0 UL B7TZLICELS £Z:4Z:81 01-20-4202 £222:81 04-20-1202 szzTloeels 8505880218
00:00:0D 0 N9 87ZZLYEELS 64:92:84 01-20-1202 6s:9Z:8} 04-20-1702 82ZTLO8ELS 8608659218
000000 0 189 BITTLICELS L89Z:8) 0120-1207 igozel 01-Z0-kzoe BE2TLOEENS 8509999218
00:00:00 o 189 BZTZLYEELS 91:9Z:81 01201202 ol'9z:8L 01-201202 82ZLLGEELS 8500959218
00:00:00 ¢ WD 622TL9EELS 89:%2:81 04-20-1202 95:92:8} 01-20-4202 622298845 8509950718
00:00:00 0 N9 62LTLHEEIS SYPLBL 04201202 ShYZT 81 01201207 8222LOEELS 8500959718
000000 0 Lo 622ZLYEELE EE'$'84 04-20-1202 £8¥2'8¢ 04-20-120Z 62TLLO8ELS 8509959218
00:00:00 0 NS STZZLOEELS 614281 01201202 814281 01-20-1Z0Z 8227iBEE1S 508939218
00:00:00 o AND 622ZL96618 §0:¥Z'8) DL-20-L30Z SOPZ8L 0L-20-420Z B2ZTZLOEELS 8509056218
00:00:09 0 W9 6222296615 29:£2:81 04201302 orEZal 04-20-1202 622zieeels 8500899218
00:00:0D 0 ST ) 82TTLIEELS ££62'84 01-20-4202 ee:eZ8} 04-20-1202 BZTTLOEELS 8500999218
00:00:00 0 1o 6222298818 £Z:€2:81 04201202 £262:81 01201202 ezzTTIBEELS 8509550210
00:00'00 ° ins 1191018818 §0:12:8} 01201202 90:1Z:81 01-20-1202 2181038615 8900950218
10°00°00 i FG] 2P00202645 SE:BP'9) 04201202 9Z8¥:9} 01203202 1500202618 8608930218
10:00:08 L o 14002028158+ SE:8¥:81 01-20-1302 8%:8F.01 04-20-1202 L900202ELS 8509959218
#:00:00 144 1Wo 00BL2H2E1S 9612612 80-20-1207 1§11€:12 80-20-4202 009252618 9008639219
1§:€0:00 18z LN 86862410084 85'62:51 60201202 10:92°5} 80°Z0-4202 8686122008 9809950218
6:00:0D 8 IT) 8222198614 1512607 80-20-+20C 20°2E08 80-20-1202 8cezioeets §509999248
90:20:00 -8 189 BULZLILELS 2515202 80-20-1202 B¥ZZT:0T 80-T0-4307 622ELGEELS 8500056218
08:40:00 ] NS 0081426818 05'02:0} 80-20-1202 0z:61:81 80-20-120T 0081LP26E1S 8509859218
86110:00 88 1N 8BEEE8YELS L1:2€81 60-20-1202 88:08°61 G0-20-120% 88G8E8YELS 8509995%18
12:20'00 i 1N $BHCEENCLS 110881 §0-20-1202 y¥.22:81 S0T0HT0T 999688YELS 8605990218
$0'00:00 ¥ ine £96088veLe 82:22:8} 50-20-1807 92:.2:81 90-20°1 207 £99888VELD 8500999218
180000 e 189 2181012619 S4:v0FL £0-20-1202 SKeow} £0-T0-1202 LIG10LECIS 8509655218
£410:00 €04 1we L2L962BL1YL LS'8YBL 20201207 vhLvi8h 20-20-4202 121982821 8900659218
8£:10:00 88 e 1700202618 yS:8Y:91 Z0-20-1207 ghsypl 2020-1202 LP00Z0ZELS 8500995219
ei0'0h 28 e L¥00202T161+ ¥5'8v°91 20201202 91i5¥:94 20204202 LrO0Z02ELS 8508059218
00°00 W W9 SLPLZVeELS 0L:9E:0Z 40203202 82:GE:0Z 10207102 SivLzpeeis 8509956218
8:00:00 8y 1w SiPLZVBELS 02:22:61 10-20~120Z TE9ZI9E LO-20-4202 Sivezreeis 8509949218
9:00:00 8 IND Sivi2resis ¥H:10P1L 1020-L202 85:00'%1 1020-1202 Sipizveels 8508936218
9€:00:00 o iND SLPLZYBELS 00:81:61 L0-20-1202 Y2611 10-20L202 SIPLZyeElS £509959218
2870000 ze N9 0862868581 $5:65°0L 82-40-1202 £2:65'01 82-30-4207 0p88705658 8500856218
z£:00000 2 . dwe 25558166584+ §5'65:0) 821071202 £2:55:91 62-10-120Z 2595818658 8500959218

Liopeanp flen uoneinpyes 340z ouy spbip pajelp W J0AUUNISID” [[BO B I08UU00 T (B Jdquinu” Bupeuuas; sequinu Buyeutbuo
fnd




00'00°:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00'00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00'00°00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:08
00:00:0d
00:00:00
00°00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00'00
00'00:00
00:00:00
000000
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00'00
00°00:00
00:00:00

uoneinp ljed

RN - R o N N R e e R L e - - - K- - - - N - N - N~ - - W - - I - N W N )

uoizinp feo

1NO
1D
JWO
1N
INO
1WO
1ND
1ND
WD
1ND

SuoZ sl

BLZTLIEELS
6TCCLOLELS
6TLTLIEELS
szeeloeels
BTITLIEELS
BLZZLIEELS
6TLTLICELS
6TIZLIESLS
8TTCLIEIS
SLLLLIEELS
BZZZLGEELS
8ZZZLOEELS
622ZL08E15
8ZZLLGECIS
8Z27L98ELS
BZITLHRELS
BZ2TLIOLLS
6222LOBELS
8222296E19
6222498815
8Z2ZLOEELS
BZLTLILELS
B2TZLOELELS
822296019
B2ZTLOEELS
8222L9881S
sezeLetels
67T2LEEIS
BITLLILEIS
BZTTLYEELS
BZTRLIEENS
6322486818
8222408815
BITLLIEELS
8222496818
BZZLLOLELS
6222488816
8ZIZLIEELS
8Z22Zi9eE)g
82TTLSEELS
8722208618
822ZLOELLS
B2Z2LOEENS
82L2LHEELG
822ZL8E6LS
B22CLIEELS
BIZZLIEELE
622245eE 1S

sybip patelp

6681 04-20-1202
S¥:6£:81 04-20-1202
BE'6E'8) 01-20-120T
16°6€:8} 0)-20-1207
£Z:6E°8) 01-70-1202
£1:68:81 04-20-1202
20658} 01201202
65:9€°84 01-20-1202
§V9E8} 03-20-1202
18681 01-20-10C
££:8€'81 01-20-1202
02'88°8} 01-20~1202
Y LE:81 01-20- 4202
8LE°81 01201202
O¥:2€°81 04-20-4202
ZELE8L 01-20-1207
£2:46'81 04-20-1202
9LLE81 01-20-1202
20'1€:8} 01-70-120Z
$9'9€:8} 01°20-1202
SY9£:8) 04-20-1202
9Z:5E8) 01-20-1202
841988} 01-20-1202
14:98°81 04-20~1202

YO'8EI8L 01-20-1202
$9:$€:81 01-20-1202
28:6€'8) 01-20-1207
§2:56:8}) 04-20-1202
22884 01-20-1.307
£1168181 01-20-1202
S0'SE81 01-20-1202

¥g#E:81 01-20-1702
SEVEBL 04-20-1202
S19E8L 04-20-6202
SOYE 81 04-20-1202
$9'SC81 01-20-1202
8C1E184 01-20-1202
C0:EC'8) 01-201202
$9:2¢°9E 01-20-130Z
£'2e:8) 01-20-1202
£1:28'81 01-20-1202
£0:28:83 01-20-1202
£5:16:81 01-20-4202
PH:1€:8} 08201202
981418} 04-20-1202
121184 01-20-1202
95°0€°81 01-20-420C
98:0£°81 01-20-1202

aun TI0auLodsIP (e

65°6€:8} 01-20-1202
9FBEBL 04264202
Be:6E8L 04-201202
156281 01-20-1202
£2:6€:81 01-20-1202
£1:6€:8L 01-20-1202
90°:6E'81 04-20-4202
66:88:8} 01-20-1202
8v/8L:aL 04-20-1202
18e:81 01201202
£c8ei8l 01-20-1202
0Z:8€:8} 04-20-1202
vaLegl 0L-20-1202
opiLeiel 0L-20-1202
oy.Legl 04201202
ZELE8L 01201202
£226'01 01-20-1202
91:LE:81 01201202
L0°26°8} O4-20-1202
vGi9e:el 04-20-1202
avioeel 0b-z0-1202
o798t 01-20-4202
819881 012071202
p9gigl 01-20-1202
FO'BEBL 012074202
SEIS881 012074208
leiseel 01-20-p202
628181 04-20-1202
2TGEBE OLLO-1202
£1Ge81 01-20°1202
506881 01-20-120%
PSIE8L 01201202
££:€:8) 01-20-}202
SL:¥E8L 012041208
£0'¥Eigl 012071202
gg:eeiel 01-201202
BEESBL 03202l
SOEE8L 01201202
Y9TEBL 12071202
erzeiel 04-20-1202
£LTE8} 0120-1202
£0:28:81 04-20°120%
£6:15:21 01-20-1202
vhiLeiel 04201202
9ErLE8L 04201202
12191 0L20-1202
95:08:8) 01-20-1208
9g:08:81 04-Z0-120T

Qi Jdeuuco e

62CTLICELS
62ZZI9EELS
8222L9EELS
6222L98€15
BZTTIOCELS
6222L9EEL5
622219684 G
6CTZL9EELS
6222L9ECES
6ZTCLOEELS
62Z2LIEELS
6T2ZLOECLS
8222198815
62ZZTLOEELS
6222L9EELS
6222498845
6222296615
62TZTLOEELS
6222106816
BZZLLOEELS
BIZTLOESLS
6222L9EEHS
622210¢€648
B22ZL0CELS
822219¢E48
6222198815
8zezigeeLs
BTZLOEELS
8222108615
622ELBEELS
8gezLOneLS
8ZLLLOEELS
622219e818
8zZZLOEELS
8222208E)S
BZLLLOEELS
8TTTLIEELS
8222208618
BZZZLBEELS
BZZZLOLELS
622Z)8LELS
8TLTLIEELS
8222208E4S
BZZ210EELS
62T2L0EELS
62Z2L06ELS
azeTIeeets
6222L9EELS
JOGUNL BupeuLLa)

2609959218
9509959218
9509969218
8509959248
9509969218
8509959218
8508959218
8500959218
$500959718
8509950218
£508959218
8560059218
8606950218
8509960218
8500950218
8509950218
§5099409218
8509959218
8500USHZLS
2500950218
8609949218
8500960218
8509990218
8609940218
8609950218
8609859218
8509969218
8309950218
8508940218
9509930248
8509940718
8509959218
8506956218
8509959218
8509940248
8508950218
950064DZ)E
8508850718
8909950218
0809959218
8608950718
8509959218
8509950218
8509950218
8500949218
8509959218
9909959248
8509860218
Jaquinu Bugeutbue




00:S0:00
ZETO00
90200
09000
2£700:00
SYED00
90:00:00
PHe00
08°£0:00
$2:10:00
¥220:00
802000
£6:40:00
TL00:00
8E'S0°00
LE:Z400
218000
89'00:00
PLE0:00
99:10:00
€5:00:00
10:50:00
000000
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00'00:00
uonenp {ed

1543
oL}

88¢
82

P
92zl
£:14
004
001

29
>4
6i1
828

A A

uoneinp-jes

1NO
1ND
1WD
LD
N9
INS
NS
1ne
R[]
FU o]
s
1AD
iwd
iwd
1N
1%O
NS
1wo
1wo
iwe
IWO
1WN®
WS
LWO
1We
WO
1nNe
1o
pito
1O
iWe
e
inNo
1NS
W9
au0zZ aul)

008LZVZLLS
0025128E1LS
00L5128E1S
8616212218
PHOVIZYLYL
¥aYBL0e
00BLLBEELS
090442L998L
09044248981
POZZLORELS
YOZZLOEELGE+
00565660€€L
¥189£1Z8881
vi8oEres8sl
0089+¥S008;
00BLPZEELS
ShZLZSIENS
828L2CLELS
87818E.£15
00P0ZOZELS
1186220081
BEFOZOZELS
00/2ETELLS
00£2626815
05BEGBERIGH
ELLEIR T
PLEGLOEEIS
0089FYS0081
008L2H2E1LS
££6Y628008)
£E6¥8280081
LeBbP8ez18
Liyg1680081
££6r8280081
2yr6950081
0089¥5008}
ozeEvELone
2085L88EL5
868844008}
L19L0MEELG
PAT:1E 1503
$BTTL8EELS
BIZ2L9LELS
BTZTLLILELS
672LLOEELS
62ZLLOLELS
8LZZLOEELS
62TCLAEELS

suBip~pereIp

122061 B0-601202
65'CV6L $0-€0-L202
9L:LYI6) $0-€0-1202
POSYSL YOE0-1208
019061 ¥0-€0-1202
SEILEEL £0-€0-1202
1S5 £0-€0-L202
209541 2001202
82:1G141 20-€0-1.202
0¥'£E:91 Z0€0-1202
0¥'€6:94 20201202
£6:2¥0) 10€0-1202
124891 H0€0-1202
YZEEOL 1G€0°1202
LO:RE'GH 82-20-1202
ObLeil2 §2-20-1202
¥P80vE ¥2-20-1202
Z¥p0b ¥2-20-1202
85:20°F1 $2-20°1202
£485'8 £2-20-1202
8671212} £2-20-1202
9EELILL £2-201 202
I¥:02°02 22204202
1£:86'61 3220-1202
0§112:2) T2-20-1202
8€°4G:¥1 22201202
SHeg YL 22204202
YE'25'8) 81201202
COELEL 81-20-1202
$E95I84 L1-20-1202
£5:99°81 L4-20-L202
o185°81 §1-20-12a2
88'90'8} $1-20~T0T
G007 G204 20T
98'84'Y1 G1-Z0-120T
20'6Y:61 §4-20-1202
1Ei62:8 §1-20-1202
0Rio¥ Ll 14-20-1202
ovzyiLh 11-20-1202
O95i6L 042041202
94:25°84 01-20~1202
TGS 01-TO-1Z0T
10746784 01-20-1202
€5°06'81 01-20-1202
0F:04:81 03-20-+202
8E:04:81 04-20-1202
82:05:8} 01-20-120Z
9032481 0L-20-120Z

St 1P/UU0OSIPTed

DU:00:6} B0E0-1202
60:2t61 ¥0-€0-1202
9£0V61 ¥0-£0-1202
9£18E'G) $0€0-5202
9T L0’} YO£0-1208
SEILEEL £0€0-1202
PP2iE) £0-60-1202
991621 20€0-1202
204712} 206071202
002804 Z0-€0-1.202
002694 20604202
15°8P'9L 106071202
YEEL0L 108071202
STLEGL 10071202
SLPESE 92201202
6¢:08:1Z 22071202
L1901 ¥2-20-1202
SO0 Y2-20-1202
8820V} ¥2-T0-1202
YSILEBI £2-2071202
soiglizt £2-20-1202
POLLILE £2-20°1202
OUI000Z 22-20-4202
126681 222071202
eLiiLl 22-20-L202
0G:€6'¥) 22201202
201801 22-20°4202
0Z:60'S1 8L-20°1202
£1:80°61 BL-20°4202
BO:LE'8Y L4-20-1202
8T:¥8'81 L1-20-1202
208e8L 51201202
SFIE0BE §1-20°120T
£5:61:P1 G1-0-1202
00 bibE §L-T0-1202
9EGLEL §L-20°1202
8LOvEt 912070202
ZSS¥LL H120-L202
oLl bh-20-120Z
99°25:61 042071202
£€:0$'8} 04-T0-4202
12:15:81 04204202
10°45'81 01-70-1202
€5:06:81 01-201202
90581 04-20-1202
8E:05°81 04-20-1202
82:05'81 01-20-1202
90°L¥'81 01-20-1202

awn Josuu0a RS

00BLZYZELS
004518616
00LSLLSELS
816212218
gt
$6v8L9€Z18
006LLIEELS
0001L22008
0901222998
POZZLSECLS
YOZTLILRNS
00555660€€
¥169642888
PLE8LHESES
00695008
008L¥Z6ELS
8YTLZEICLS
8284282648
8281882615
0090202845
LiB8STyL008
6£¥0Z0ZELS
0022826818
0042626615
098658EEHS
Z985.06¢48
yicsioseis
008975008
00BLIVZELS
££BY628008
£EBYE28008
1E65P852LR
Li¥5158998
£EEPEZB008
LI¥PPES5008
00BO¥YS008
0ZgereLoas
2085298848
86136242008
%S:u:m
2191018848
$B2zIEsELS
6222408819
62ZTIOEELS
622Z.98EL8
6Z2ZLIEELS
8222488849
6Z2TL9EELS
Jsquiny™ Bugeuiue}

8509959218
8509959248
8509950218
8509959218
8509959248
85099597
8509959218
8509959218
8509959718
8509959218
2600909218
8500959218
8500959218
8509959218
2509999218
8605090218
8509959218
8500959218
8508069218
8509959218
8509959218
8500060218
8600959218
8509069218
8509960718
8609959218
8500956218
8503999718
8509956718
8509959718
8509899718
2500899218
8500969718
8500959718
8905950718
8500850218
8908950218
8509959218
8809959718
850BagezLE
8508859718
8509956218
4500850218
9500959218
8509959718
8509965718
8500959248
8606959218

Jequinu~Bugeuibuo




04:00:00

00:00:60
120000
91140'68
S000°00
TR FAY
Wie0i00
80:Z0:00
SP:Z0'00
9L:20'00
SE:00'0Q
15'80'00
200
oetiorga
0Eb1:00
¥ L0:60
90°00:00
FAZ 2 A1)
OB+ 10:00
80:10:00
2500'00
¥2:20:00
88°00'00
$0'20°00
91:$0:00
yonenp jeH

748
274

UDYRIND™jED

Buoz” oty

0020202E15
82LOTELLIEL
9869.090618
96699815
2869498615
06B9L9E81G
966998815
9960026¢8¢
920285EELG
9286550081
5909.08€1
SOODLOEEIGE+
0089¥¥3008)
ZZZLIGERLG
yELLI9EE1G
YELLIBEELG
¥eLLIERLD
YELLLOEELS
YeLLLOEELS
2128512008}
29v2689L481
$ELLL0EE)T
YELLLGERLS
¥£LLLSEE1S
YELLLOESIS
¥eLILOERIS
qLELGERNG
gzielgbelg
6092028894
e 0T
1220L9E018
00BLZYZELY
0090202818
008LZHZELY
9ZiZpv5LIBE
12614862181
008L2¥2818
1£6P082088+
G2BYLEZ008L
1£85¥85218
208v€962481
ZoByeseLLnt
9202290084
8ZISL0ERIS
008222619
00BLZTYZELG
0011202815
004120281

ST

8bZp91 £2-60-5202
LLYZIEL 2CE01202
12:90:0Z 61501202
0£°84:61 64-€0-2202
SO'ED:BY B81-€0-1202
95:66:8) 61-€0-1202
0¥:90:L1 81-E0-1202
86'8L:EL 8L€0°1202
$2:0Z:2) 81-60-120C
10°22:8} L1-60-1202
04551 £1-00-1202
0ZPGiGL LL€0-1202
6£'6LiG) L1-€0-1202
£2:€2:61 OL€0-L20T
83114781 81-€0-1202
S0'1Z:81 91601202
8P107:94 81601202
62:02:8) 91-£0-1202
L9'61:8) 91-80-1202
6v:6L:81 91601207
02:8):81 9L-60-120C
85:81:8) 93-€0-1202
#4481 948071202
£E:L1°8) 91601202
$0:21:84 9E-80-202
L5081 516071207
8Z:LrL) G1E07H20T
1S4Z:L1 81801208
19991 ZI-E0-1202
280291 T4-£04202
TSTHGL TI-€0-1Z02
£3:42:6) 21-€01202
9196781 LI€0~1207
S9EIS) 14-€071202
242061 115071202
T0'€5H1 11604202
1P88°8) 0)-E0~1202
SHOE'8L 04-€0-4202
SZEECL 01804202
L:60:02 60-€0-1202
OF.LS'B) 6DE0L207
8Li4£:61 60-£0°1202
89'92:61 60-£0-1202
Z0'5¢5) 60-£0-1702
PEILYIGL 60-€071207
2G:PhiZ 80-E0-1Z0Z
$9°15:02 80-€0"1202
8G'EYBL 80-€0°1202

auIg josUuooSH (e

6L:2y91 22601202
SYLZEL 2001202
95002 6LE0-120¢
8V'D1:6) L0207
0¥:85°81 BL-£0-1202
25'58:81 81-€0-1202
€0:50'24 81€0-1202
0§:65:2) 81 €0-1Z0Z
65:61:21 81-€0-1202
25°9T:61 21-60-120T
ZTETGL LLEO202
ZZEGGL L1£0-1202
IDy0SE L1-80-1202
POET6 91-€0-1202
80:6£°91 81-50-120Z
S0'128) 94-60-120Z
8¥10Z'81 91-£0-1202
62:02:8L 91-€0-1207
158181 91-80-1202
62:61:81 91€0-1202
oLigL:gL 94-€0-1202
858181 91601202
Z¥i21:al 91-80-1202
e84 181 91-€0-1202
YOLUGE $L-E0-1202
02:50:81 G1-€0-1202
2Liop:LL gLE0-1202
2511221 §1-€0-1202
099t THE0-320C
Lgi0L:9E Z1-60-1202
YEOVIGL 2LE0-1207
P21 ZL-E0-1202
LTeget 1160-1202
0Z:2E:61 LL-E0-1202
S1EEL HL-60-1202
0siiewL Hi-£0-1202
LRIE6L 0b-€0-1202
SHelgl 0L-€0-1207
STl 0L-€0-1207
L¥ig0:02 60-20-1202
BS:Z€'6} 80-£0-1202
8¥'6Z'61 80€0-1202
8V:5Z:81 80-€0-1202
9%FYS) 60-€0-1202
016651 80-60-1202
BGEP 12 8001202
8¥:69:02 80-€0-1202
SV 6E6L 80-€0-1202
Wy 108UU0DTED

0020202815
6210282416
9669L9ELIS
9669/98ELS
9689288815
9669L0E81S
966998816
9926002868
9297656818
8148555008
S0OBLUEELG
GOBOLIEELS
0OBIFE008
22T115E815
PELLLOERLS
tELILBESLS
POLLLOESLS
PELIIOERLS
YELLLBERLS
LL28612008
L6PT688LL8
PELLLDESLS
PELLIBECLS
PELLLBELLS
$ELLLBECLS
YELLIOERLG
$2LELBE01G
82LELGEELG
v6UGLOTEED
1229298819
FEed-Ti- it
00822¢2ELS
0080202¢4C
0082242818
0ZLeHIGL8
126LLE5EL8
o0RLLYIELS
leSroseege
$28¥272008
1E85PRSZLE
TO8YEBELL8
208YE80L8
0L0L2¥9008
BTIELBEELG
0082252818
00842721
001 4202E1G
004120281G

JeguinuBugeuuise)

WU rVS WL PV YL wv s e e

8609959218
8508859218
8609959218
9509959218
8509950218
8509999218
8509959718
8509559218
8509969218
8S09950Z18
8509955218
8500959218
8500958219
850999918
8509959218
8500859718
8600599218
8509050218
8509959718
8500955218
8508950218
8509999218
8509959218
8509950218
8508959718
8500959218
8508550718
8508659218
9509999218
8609959218
8509090218
8509956218
8509099718
8609890718
8500990218
2509655218
8505950218
eqoegsezie
8609859718
8908699218
8508859219
8509996218
8508959218
8500096218
8509959218
8609989218
8509990718
8500059718
Jequinu” Buzeusbo




d 041 100 281000 8090 000000

d *
=Y
o x
PL:90:00 (753 IND 861919¢8lS 618¥:CL 82-¥0-1202 SOZHEL 62-00°1207 8619/9LELS 9500990218
£2:00°00 €2 e BZLELSEELS G LYIZL L2P0-130T SELFTL 12901202 8TLELOEELS 8500069218
11710:00 9} i tigipizgest $2:0L:LL BZH0-1202 €46T L1 €2-v0-1207 1181912998 8509959218
10:€0:00 181 WO 1608E8TLL8)1 LEVTLL §20-1202 81141 201207 L60BESTLLE 8509959218
029100 988 1ND 0069¢v5Q08 1 O0E0-LL 82401202 PO'LY'O) £2V0-1207 008S¥¥S008 8509959218
L0:00:00 L 1We 86864120081 8Z:9V'94 €240-1707 ZTovioL £2-40-4202 868644008 6509059218
18'60°00 He NS 00SS19684S SL0TTL 12401202 FHOLEL 43001202 00SG19BELS 8509099218
9THO:00 092 ind 6TLLLOEELS pLiL2:81 02401202 8r'ZT:8) 02-¥0-1207 6222L98E1G 8509959218
$5:00:00 3 1ND p0IGBELELS £PSYiLL 02-0-1202 SbiviLl 02-v0-1202 00158EL81LS 8509999218
$500:00 ¥s 1NO QOISBELEIGE+ SPISYIL1L 02-0-1202 GbibiLL 0ZV0-LZ07 001S8ELE1S 8509959218
00:00:00 0 iNe BTTTLILELS BLVELE 02-40-1202 BLvELL 0201208 822TL98E4S 8509050218
60200 6yv'L 1ND LOEYSLYO08L 8Y:9T:0T 61-40-1202 6£:20:0Z 6L-40-1LZ0¢ LOEPSLI008 8508950718
$0°00:00 [ 1o 800VY068L2ZL 00:00:24 81401202 $6'65°01 61-40-420Z 800PH0B0L2Z 9500099218
¥$:00:00 5 1W9 £OZOZOZELS 180°01 61-+0-1202 Lp:L0'91 BLH01208 0020202645 8508950248
£6°50:00 sit 1ND 29ESL0ECHG 121 815071202 8G° 121 1071202 29ESL0LELS 8609959218
86 10:00 88 1WO GE6ZLE82181 P0:80:¥1 61401202 9Z:801 614071207 S€82465218 $509950248
LEL0:00 18 1N 00881£52181 60:65:61 8170-1202 8EL5:61 DL-40-1208 00882£5218 9509959218
SE'90:00 g8 1WD 065812551S 6F:50'8} 81-p0-1202 ¥4:8G:21 81401202 0658125815 9509959218
SE°90:00 568 1o 8¥:50:81 OL10-1202 $1:65:L1 91101202 8509059218
00:00:00 0 1D 085812SEI5)+ pLIBS L) GLY0~1202 73:65:L4 01401207 0858129ELS 9509860218
81:90:00 8L ino 561I¥1£0081 BZOVLL 91401202 0PELL QL-40-120Z 561118008 2500059218
0v:00:00 or iNO S6LLPLE008I YSiZE L1 814071202 PLZELL OLYO-1202 S61LYLE008 8509959218
uopemnp Kep uogemnp jjeo suoZ oW subippajeip Uy J92UU0SIpT18D =TT AL T ez ) Jsquiny” BugruiuLg Jequinu” BugewBuo

%
i
Tt




o *
(rowt W
I5:vZ00 RE NS 006OFYIn0ET 204581 12601202 SSZEBL 12601202 0068Y¥5008 IEEISILELS
1y'80°:00 Ird ino 00689Y¥S0081 L1:ZE8Y 12°60-1202 O£:€Z:84 12501202 006915008 LEELSLLELS
03:1Z:00 oze's iWO S61LP1£0081 128807 61-50-1202 238102 61-50-1202 S61.¥1£008 LEEISLLELG
81:81:00 880'1 i) 92849890081 8€'50:02 §1-60-420C 12:21Bk 61-50-4202 9282989008 ISELGLIELS
85'00:00 8€2 e sTYBEYYIBL £5:28°21 #1-60-1202 SS'8YZ) ¥4-50°4207 Pxausa LEEIGLLELS
L9100 1.8 AND 0088F50084 £1:12:24 ¥1-G0-4208 20:60°24 #LS0-1202 008gPFS008 LEE1GLLEIS
281000 8 AN 008£0050€04 89:8€:51 £1-60-1202 822851 £1-60-1202 G03E0080E0 LECLSELELS
2E50:00 zee e 0069vS0081 . S1i8¥:81 TL-G0-HZ02 SYZH61 21-50-1202 0089H¥S008 LEELSLIELS
6£:00:00 e NS 12198522861 069123 216071202 LSIERLL 21501207 RARS AL LE815L2818
00:£0:00 ost e £8SOLPLELS 808261 2450-1202 80°9E:5) 21501202 €859LpLELS LEELGLLIELS
£¥:20:00 9 W £860bLELS LE9V'8L 01-G0-1202 ¥4 ¥:81 018071202 £859LbLELS LECISLIELS
80:10:00 €9 1WD 0ERL¥SE008L 80:98:8) 01-60-{20C S6:9€:8L 01601202 0£8149E008 LECLSLLLS
9¥is1:00 928 1wo 856062981 62:26'81 01501202 £¥i8L:81 01501202 85¥¥606098 LeE191L618
20:Z0:00 2L iwe oeEBLyes008) L3418 01-60-1202 SL5L8L 0L-§0-120Z 0£8LYSE008 LEEIS1LBLG
82100 992 e 00ZPLLLELS 0P8} 01-00-1202 811081 01-60-1202 00Z¥LLIELS LEELG1LEIS
2500700 A 1ne 00ZbLLLELS £0:40:81 04-50-1202 1100181 04-60-1202 00ZVLLLSLS 2881512018
£1:00:00 gl iwe 00ZFLLLELS £4'89°Li 01-90-1202 %6523 04601202 00ZPLLISHS LEELSLLENS
S¥i90:00 80 WS 14186280081 §185iL1L 016071202 64621 0501202 bL19828008 s8esLLess
L1:00:00 & NS 0858126818 80:00:21 01-G0-1202 156601 015071202 0898125615 262161618
£1:00°00 pi WO 08981255151+ 80:00:L1 01-60-1202 15:6591 01-G0-1202 0858125818 LE81GLLENS
£E:00°00 > NS 9zagestels LEPGEL 046070207 YOIPSEL 04-50-0202 9292ZeSEElS 888812818
026500 0102 NS 0068¥P50081 . PIipZiEL 01-60-1202 Y116ZE 04-60-1202 006eFYS008 266161281
6L¥0°00 89z WD 20¥0b19908) LF0EZY 20606202 82:92:Z4 20603202 85¥abyo0e8 88161815
0:40:00 ve T IND 0856992181 95°59'E ) 90-60-1202 ZEVSIEL B0-90-1202 oseessszie LESVELLIELG
200400 200 NS 0089¥PG0081 . £0:00:81 $0-90-1202 99'8¥:81 ¥0-50-1202 006845008 LEELSLIELR
95'50:00 998 1o 69870020081 THYPBL ¥0-S0-1202 01881 0501202 895¥992008 LEELSLLELS
6Y:20:00 891 NS 69615920084 £0'8€'8} ¥0-80-1202 ¥L5E8L $O90-1202 69£¥I92008 L8ELELLELS
8'20:00 sal ing STILLVEELS $S9L9) $OG0120Z LPELOL $O50-120Z 82LEL9EELS L8€L8LLELS
10:20:00 2zt ine ogesassziel 02:86:51 POS0-120T £L185'GL $O-G0-120T 08£69.65218 LECLGLLELS
S¥00-00 14 ino 00e8Les2i8l 1254 ¥0-50-202 90:8:61 $OG0-1202 0088L£6218 Leelsligis
219000 274 19 -0oBrE008L 0011181 £0G0-120% 8¥:50'61 €0-80-120% 0089¥¥5008 LE21SHELS
¥4:00:00 vr ino . 00BEFHIODB1 €908 £0-50-4202 16'S0:61 £0-60-1202 0089945008 LEELSHLELY
00:00:00 0 ne 008938008} E£:50'8) £0-50-1202 £6:50:81 £060-1202 0089¢¥5008 Z8ei5LLe18
00°00:00 0 1no 88924805151+ POIEY:0Z 0E+071208 $O:EY:0Z 0E-¥0-1207 890LpE861L9 LECISLLELS
00°00:00 0 iwo 298¥805E LS ZL00'9) 05071202 2HIEO'9L OEH0-120T 288KR0SELE 1881812818
21:00:00 i ino 892081815 OViLE:L} GL-€0°120Z YELE L)L SLR01Z0Z 6920814615 LEEISLIBLS
uoneinp §ed vopRInp e 8uoz auip  subipTpeelp | Wi IvauLeosp (e ey suued e Jaquiny Bugsuiuuie) Jequinu~ Bugeutbiio

#2-60-120Z 01 1L0-10-1202 : 81eq yoieag poday

nJoeds

LEELGL2E1G Jo} Jequinu Buneuibuo - Buijig 1oy Hodsy yoseas N




1

5 dakkearmpyios

2

SOt Sulitinaiy

@ U SXES TR TR LA

P X RN PR T TR

$1.791.84

iyl vip

R
WA

Fifaies

b A

e daed

Ouithoos Lighting

sl{z]

I it

P¥ Rezsegest




»

duke-energy.com
1.800.544:6900

A=, JUKE
e’ ENERGY.

Ex b "H

Billing summary

Previous amount due $3,306.21
‘Canceled Charges: . o
Gas Charges -1,798.75 -
Pricr Month(s) Charges: _
Gas Charges 27274
‘Current'Gas Charges . 17606
Total amount due Jun 16 $1,956.26
Your usage snapshoi
Gas usage history
CCF 2020 2021
1,250
1,000}
750
50|
250
o —— =

=7 S S T T U R N %
May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan TFeb 'Mar Apr "May

-Cugrent Month  .May.2020 .12-Month-Usage .Avg Monthly Usage.

Your fnergy Bl page 1f3
Service address Billdate May 25, 2021
DREW FAB For service Apr 13- May 12
320.STATES 29 days

HARRISON OH 45030
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Should payment of this bill by the due date present a problem, please
-cath-us-at- the number shown-above.

This bill refiects canceled and rebilled gas charges for prior maonths.

_Important power line safety remindey. Stay away Srom power. lines.
Do not work near overhead lines. Always assume that downed lines
are energized and dangerous. Report downed power lines to Duke
[Energy.itamediately by calling 1-800-543-8599.

Energy theft affects all of us - driving up energy costs and increasing
the risk to public safety. You can help by reporting suspicious
“activity. Cali- 1-800-544-69060 or complete-an-energy theft form-at-
duke-energy.com, under the customer service link.

Duke Energy does not maintain customers' natural gas piping after
or downstream of the meter. You shouid maintain such piping by
periodically inspecting for feaks. if the piping is metal, you should
also check for signs of corrosion. You should repair such piping if
leaks or corrosion are discovered. For assistance locating, inspecting
or repairing buried piping, please contact a licensed heating/plumbing
contractor. You should always call 811 prior to digging. Once your
lines are marked, always dig by hand if digging near natural gas
piping.

-This month's Gas Cost Recovery {GCR) charge for customers
purchasing their naturat gas from Duke Energy is $0.3931277 per
CCF, wich includes a base GCR of $0.3748000 and Ohio excise tax

-0{$0.0183277.

Gas (CCF) 84* 65 3767 314 In Case No. 20-1526-GA-RDR, the PUCO approved a change to
‘ ' Rider AMRP, Accelerated Main Replacement Program. In Case
(1 2-month usage based on mest-recent history | No: T9°0791:GA-ALT, the PUCO approvexf Rider CEP, Capitat
Expenditure Program Rider.
if you have any questions about electric supplier service received
from Dynegy Energy Services, please call them at 1-877-331-3045
or write to: 6555 Sierra Rd lrving, TX 75039
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
_pay instanily at duke-energy.comybilling, Late payments
are subject to a 1.5% late charge. -
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
{ﬁ DUKE -Accountoumber i £1:956.26 | :|Afterdun 16, the-amount due -}
:@ ENERGY. 1450-0279-27-4 by Jun 16 will increase to $1,985.60.
Duke Energy Return Mail ' _
PO Box 1090 '
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ $

DREW FAB
320 STATE S
HARRISON OH 45030

‘Add here, 1o help others with Amount enclosed
a contribution to HeatShare.

- Duke- Energy- Payment Processing
PO Box 1326
-Charlotte, NC.28201-1326

39014500279274000220000124020000001760600001355260
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duke-energy.com
1.800.544.6900

We're here for you

“Report-an emergency
Electric/Gas outage duke-energy.com/outages
Electric 800.543.5599

Gas 800.634.4300

Convenient.ways to.pay.your bill.
Online duke-energy.com/billing
-Automatically. from.your.bank account duke-energy.com/autodraft

Speedpay (fee applies) duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.544.6200

P.O. Box 1326
Charlotte, NC 28201-1326

duke-energy.comy/location

By mail payable to Duke Energy

In person

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)
Register for free paperless billing duke-energy.com/paperless
Home duke-energy.com/manage-home
Business duke-energy.com/manage-bus

Correspond with Duke Energy
P.0..Box 1326
Charlotte, NC 28201

Tontact Diike’Energy

Online duke-energy.com
Tall(Monday -Friday, 7’a.m.to 7'p.m) ‘B00.544.6900
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 800.750.7500

- General utility information or commission assistance
-Public-Utilities-Commission of Ohio (RUCO).
Call (8 a.m. to 5 p.m.) 800.686.7826
"Oniine ‘puco:ghio:gov
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 937.643.4600 or 711
Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)

Call (8.a.m. t0.5.p.m.)
Online

877.742.5622
occ.ohio.gov

Request the condensed or detailed bill format
Call (7a.m. to 7 p.m.) 800.544.6900

page 2 of 3
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Important fo know

Your next meter reading: Jun 11

Please be stre-we-can safely access:your meter
for actual readings. Don't worry if your digital
meter flashes eights from time to time. That's
a normal part of the energy measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected

'if your payment is past due

if payment for your electric service is past

-due; we may-begin disconnection-procedures.

ff your service is disconnected because of a
missed payment, you must pay the amount
specified in the Important Disconnect
information section on your bill, as well as,
a reconnection fee; -before your service witl
be reconnected. The reconnection fee is $10
for electric service that may be reconnected
remotely, $69 for electric service that is not
eligible to be reconnected remotely, and $17
for gas-service. -In-such-situations-where bath
electric and gas service are disconnected for
non-payment, the reconnection fee will not
exceed $27 for both.

Failure to pay may result in a return to our
standard offer for generation
Failure to pay charges for a competitive retail

Service may result:in canceltation of-your

contract with the respective retail electric
supplier. You will then be returned to Duke
Energy Ohio's standard offer for generation
services.

Questions or complaints
If you have a question or complaint about your

- bil}-or-serviee, please-eantact us via one of the-

contact options provided.

At your.complaint is-not reselved after contacting-
Duke Energy or if you need general utility
information, please contact the Public Utilities

-Commission-of Ohio (PUCO) or the Ohio

Consumers' Counsel (OCC) via one of the

-.contacts:provided.

When you pay by check

We may:process-the:-payment-as-a regular.
check or convert it into a one-time electronic
check payment.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espariol
Representantes bilinglies estan disponibles
para asistirle de'lunes a viemes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacion o

-repartar probiemas comn su-servicio-eféctrico;

favor de llamar al 800.544.6900.



. 4 ' (E)'E{EREGY duke-energy.com page 3of 3
' : 1.800.544.6900 Account number 1450.0279-27-4

our usage snapshot - continued
I Current gas usage for meter number DODI3704%5 1Q)

ok ; One centum cubic foot (CCF) is the amount of gas in a 100-cubic-
. ‘Estl\r’ri}atzdr regfliqmg 21’“3{312 22(2)18} 3 foot space; f you have-a-stendard oven, it would take-about-20-hours-
revious reading on Apr - to use 1 CCF of gas.

§Gas used 84 CCF .| Any prior months adjusted usage on this bill, will display in your
" historical usage graph and chart on your next biil.

* The gas usage on meter 000937045 has been estimated. The
estimated reading was calcuiated based on your prior history.
Adjustments may be made later when an actual reading is received.

Billing details - Gas

| Meter - 937045 1 Your current rate is Generat Service - Small (GS).
| Rate GS - General Service-Small For a complete listing of all Ohio rates and riders, visit duke-
| Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64 | enerey.comfrates
Usage-Based Charge The gas usage on meter 937045 has been estimated for 7 day(s) out
of the last 29 days due to a meter communication issue,
84 CCF 0.099452 8.35
. @ 5 ‘}* Riders are-costs the Public tititities Commissionof Ohio-has-approved-
Gas Delivery Riders 43.05 to cover investments in improving the energy infrastructure or other
Gas Cost Recovery . Aadditional expenses.
84 OCF @ $0.3931277 33.02 '
| Total Charges $176.06 ]

Billing details - Prior Gas
+ Meter--937045.

CCF Pres Read - 2,524

-} CCF-Prev-Read - 2,254.

CCF Usage - 270

Mar 12 --Aprl3

32 Days
-1Rate GS -~ General Service-Small-
Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64
:} Usage-Based-Charge
270 CCF @ $0.099452 26.85
-} Gas-Delivery-Riders - =42 .55
Gas Cost Recovery
270 -CCF @ $0:4136862 111.70

Total Charges $272.74
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Billing summary - Disconnect Notice

£~ DUKE
< ENERGY.

i

Your Energy 8l pege 1 of4

2y 5 14

G

Service address
DREW FAB

320 STATES
HARRISON OH 45030

Bill date  Jun 14, 2021
For service May 12 - Jun 11
-30- days-

Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Previous amount due’ $1,556.05 Important Disconnect Information
Dynegy Energy' Services o Your sefvice may be disconnected if your past due-amount of
s C . : $1,007.46 is not paid before 07/02/2021. A reconnection charge
- Electric Generation Supply - 333.35  will be required. For questions, please call the number shown above.
Electric Delivery ) -576.16  additional information on payment assistance can also be found on
Total amount due Jul 06 $2,465.56 the enclosed disconnect notice or at duke-energy.com/home/bitling/
. special-assistance.
Wesnes 1pmoan e biead The late-payment charge is a 1.5 percent fee added for the overdue
YOUr USAage sna gu:;hi)‘{ . ' amount of the regulated portion of your previous month'’s bill.
e 2020 -Electric usage history 2021 In Case No. 17-1263-EL-SSO, the PUCO approved Duke's Electric
Security Plan, which requires Duke to hold auctions ta deternine
6,400 the rates for electric generation. As a result of the auctions, Standard
) Service Offer generation rates will change effective June 1, 2021. 1n
4,800 Case No. 17-1263-EL-SSO, the PUCO approved a change to Rider
3,200]. DR-ECF {part of the Delivery Riders).
1,600
OF—T— T 71T T T T T 7
Jun  Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
‘Current-Month-  Jun-2020°  12:Month-Usage--Avg-Monthly Usage }-
Electric (kWh) 6,614 640 35,942 2,995
‘1 12-month usage baset ‘on most recent history
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due
date or pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late
-payments are subject to a-1:5% fate charge.
Please return this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
(h> DUKE Account number . e
% ENERGY. 1450-0279-27-4 $2,465.56 -| To avoid disconnection, pay
Duke Energy Return Mail :
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ 3

DREW FAB
‘3Z20°STATES
HARRISON OH 45030

“Add here, fo heip others with' Amount enclosed
a contribution to HeatShare.

Duke Energy. Payment Processing
PO Box 1326
Charlotte, NC_28201-1326

990L45002792740002200001556050000090951000024b55kkE
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ENERGY& 1.800.544.6900 Account number 1450-0279-27-4

We're here for vou

; ) Imporiant 1o know
Report an emergency

Electric/Gas outage duke-energy.com/outages Your next meter reading: Jul 13
Efectric 800.543.5599 Please be ‘Sure we tan safely access your-meter
G ’ for actual readings. Don't worry if your digital
as 800.634.4300 meter flashes eights from time to time. That's
a normal part of the energy measuring process.
Convenient ways_ta_pay your.bill. Your electric service may be disconnected
Online | duke-energy.com/billing if your payment is past due
) . If payment for your electric service is past
-Automatically. from your.bank.account .duke-energy.com/autodraft . due; we may begin disconnection-procedures.
Speedpay (fee applies) duke-energy.com/pay-now If your service is disconnected because of a
800.544.6900 missed payment, you must pay the amount
By mail payable to Duke Energy P.O. Box 1326 specified in the Important Disconnect
Chariotte, NC 28201-1326 Information section on your bill, as well as,

‘a reconnectiomn fee; before yourservice will

be reconnected. The reconnection fee is $10
for electric service that may be reconnected
remotely, $69 for electric service that is not
eligible to be reconnected remotely, and $17
for gas-service. In-such-situations where beth-

In person duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless billing duke-energy.com/paperless electric and gas service are disconnected for
Home duke-energy.com/manage-home non-payment, the reconnection fee will not
Business duke-energy.com/manage-bus exceed $27 for both.

Failure to pay may result in a return to our

standard offer for generation

Correspond with Duke Energy Failure to pay charges for a competitive retail

P.0..Box 1326 service-may result:in cancelfation of-your
Charlotte, NC 28201 contract with the respective retail electric
s supplier. You will then be returned to Duke
Contact Duke Energy: Energy Ohio's standard offer for generation
Online duke-energy.com services.
‘Call (Monday - Friday, 7’a.m. to 7' p.m)) '800.544.6900 Questions or complaints
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 800.750.7500 If you have a question or complaint about your
- bift-or-service, please-contact us-via one of the-
General utility information or commission assistance contact options provided.
-Public-Utilities-Cemmission-of- Ghio (RUGO).- 4f your complaint is not resolved after contacting-
Duke Energy or if you need general utility
Cal{ (8a.m.to5p.m.) 800‘68§'7826 information, please contact the Public Utilities
Online puco.ohio.gov -Commission of Ohio (PUCO) or the Ohio
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 937.643.4600 0r 711 Consumers' Counsel (OCC) via one of the
. ) contacts-provided.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)
When you pay by check
LCall (8.a.m. t0.5.p.m.), -877.742.5622 We may. process-the payment as-a regular
Online occ.chio.gov check or convert it into a one-time electronic
check payment.
Request the condensed or detailed bill format Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafiol
Call (7a.m. to 7 p.m.) 800.544.6900 Representantes bilingiies estan disponibles

para asistifle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacion o
‘Teportar-problemas con su servicio eléctrico,
favor de llamar al 800.544.6900.
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duke-energy.com
1.800.544.6900
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Your usage snapshet - continued

page 3of 4
Account nhumber 1450-0279-27-4

‘[Current-electric usage for-meter number 320393361 : o
Actual reading on Jun 11 12222 A kilowat!—hour.(kWh) is & measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
'} - > +1-watt-applianee-in onre-hour. - A 10-watt LED-lightbutb-would take- 100
Previous reading on May 12 -11128 hours to use 1 kWh.
{ Energy used 1,094 kWh
kWh Usage 1,084 Demand Read 8.65
‘|-Actuat KW 9.65 :
| :Currerit-électric usage-for meter number 320434044 -}-A multiplier-is-the factor-that the meter-teading-is multiplied-by-to
determine the correct energy usage.
Actual reading on Jun 11 125
‘TPrevious reading on"May 12 -79
46
Multiplier x 120
“Energy used 5,520 kWh -
| kWh Usage 5,520 Demand Read 0.33 |
Actual KW 39.6 '
Biiling details - Electric
Meter - 320393361 "Your current detivery rate with' Duke Energy is Distribution Service
(DSOL)
Rate DSO1 - Distribution Service . o | falhOn i duk
Distribution-Customer Chg $22.97 eg};rag;:gl;?ﬁzéstmgo 3 I FRRES and TiCers, Visit tioke-
) Delivery Charges i
Distribution-Demand Chg ' e
Your current generation rate with Dynegy Energy Setvices
9'§5 KW_ @ $5.6718 5473 :1-is DD40:Your Bynegy Energy Services-gecount number is:
Delivery Riders 45.43 AOB1C0O0001AHEGIUAC.If you have any questions about electric
: ; supplier service received from Dynegy Energy Services, please call
| Generation Riders 0.07 them ot 877-331-3045 or write 10+ 6555 Sierra Rd Iving, TX 75039
Total delivery charges 123.20 - L .
The charges for the current billing period include the following
B _amounts to meet each of these Ohiio requirements: Energy Efficiency
» DYNEGY = $0.00, Peak Demand Reduction = $0.00, and Renewable Energy
= $5.71.
“[Dynegy Ettergy Services 1 Riders arecosts the: Pubfic: Utitities' Commissionof Ohio has-approved
Supplier E ch to cover investments in improving the energy infrastructure or other
upplier Energy Charge additional expenses.
1,094 KWH @°$0.0504 85.14
Total Charges $178.34
Siiling details - Eieciric
Meter - 320434044 Your current delivery rate with Duke Energy is Distribution Service
- -1-{D501)
Rate DSO1 - Distribution Service
Distribution-Customer Chg $45.95 e



4 DUKE duke-energy.com
ENERGY@ 1.800.544.6900

Billing details - Electric continued

page 4 of 4
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

I Your current generation rate with Dynegy Energy Services
Delivery Charges is DD40.Your Dynegy Energy Services account number is
- Distribution-Bemand Chg |- AGB1CODGOTAHES JUACA you have any questions about etectric
supplier service received from Dynegy Energy Services, please call
39.60 KW @ $5.6718 224.60 them at 877-331-3045 or write to: 6555 Sierra Rd lrving, TX 75039
-Delivery-Riders- 182.34- 4
Generation Riders 0.07
-1-Total delivety charges- -452:96
I3 DYNEGY
| Dynegy Energy Services
Supplier Energy Charge
1 5520 KWH @ $0.0504 278.21 i
Total Charges $731.17
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Billing summary

Previous amount due $-635.83

Cutrerit Gas Charges " '633.86 -

Credit amount, do not pay $-1.97

Your usage snapshot

-Gas: usage history.
CCF 2020 2021
1,250
17000
750

-500]
250 \_\
0

i T T T i T T T X LS Y 1
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Yoo r gy B s eyt s ]
Youy Energy Bill page 1.0f 3

‘Service address ‘Billdate "Mar22,2021

DREW FAB Forservice Feb 11 -Mar12
320 STATES 29 . days-
HARRISON OH 45030

Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Important power line safety reminder. Stay away from power lines,

: D net work: fiear overhead lines.-Always-assume that downed-dines
are energized and dangerous. Report downed power lines to Duke
Energy immediately by calling 1-800-543-5599.

‘If you' have any questions abotit electric supplier senvice received
from Dynegy Energy Services, please call them at 1-877-331-3045
or write t0: 6555 Siefra Rd lrving, TX 75039

‘Carrent'Menth-  “Mar-2020 - -12Month-Usage - -Avg-Montiry-Usage:
Gas (CCF} 941* 414 3,840 320
‘"1 2:=month usage-based on most recent history
Current gas usage for meter number 000937045 6
VEeti ; 1 One centum ctibic foot {CCF) is the amount of gas in a 100-cubic-
Estlmatgdrg:g_(::ngognl:gtl)a; 11 2 ~ fggé foot space. If you have a standard oven, it would take about 20 hours
reviou ng Jtousel CCF of gas.
| Gas used 941 CCF | * The gas usage on meter 000937045 has been estimated. The
estimated reading was caiculated based on your prior history.
Adjustments may be made later when an aclual reading is received.
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
Jpay instantly at duke-enrergy.corybilling.
Please retum this portion with your payment. Thank you for your business.
[05 DUKE -Account number. . 1 +|-No-payment.is-required-at- this -
% ENERGY. 1450-0279-27-4 $0.00 time.
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 1090
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ $
‘Add here, to'hélp ottiers With  Amaint enclosed
a contribution to HeatShare.

DREW FAB
320 STATE S
HARRISON OH 45030

:Buke-Energy: Payment: Proeessing
PO Box 1326
-Charlotte,-NC.28201-1326

39034500279224000220000000000000006338LNAONNNNANGE
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duke-energy.com
1.800.544.6300

We're here for you

‘Repott an emergency

Electric/Gas outage duke-energy.com/outages
“Electric 800.543.5599
Gas 800.634.4300

:Convenient ways.to-payyour-bill.
Online duke-energy.com/billing
-Automatically.from your.bank.account sduke-energy.com/autodraft.

Speedpay (fee applies) duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.544.6800
By mail payable to Duke Energy P.0. Box 1326

Charlotte, NC 28201-1326

In person duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)
Register for free paperless billing duke-energy.com/paperiess
Home duke-energy.com/manage-home
Business duke-energy.com/manage-bus

Correspond with Duke Energy
P.0..Box.1326
Charlotte, NC 28201

Tontact Duke ‘Energy

Online

‘Call’(Monday - Friday, 7 a.m.'to’7 p.m.)
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY

duke-energy.com
‘800.544.6900
800.750.7500

General utility information or commission assistance
-Public. Utilities: Gommissien. of-Ohio: {RUGO).
Calt (8 a.m. to 5 p.m.) 800.686.7826
‘Online "puco.otiio.gov
For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 937.643.4600 or 711
Ohio Consumers' Counsel (OCC)

Calt.{8.a.m. to.5.p.m.)
Online '

877.742.5622
occ.ohio.gov

Request the condensed or detailed bill format
Call (7a.m. to 7 p.m.) 800.544.6%00

page 20f 3
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Important to know

Your next meter reading: Apr 13

‘Piease be sure-we-tan-safely ateess your meter
for actual readings. Don't worry if your digital
meter flashes eights from time fo time. That's

a normal part of the energy measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected
‘if your payment is past due
If payment for your electric service is past

-due; we may- begin disconrection: procedures.

If your service is disconnected because of a
missed payment, you must pay the amount
specified in the Important Disconnect
information section on your bill, as well as,
‘@ reconnection fee, -before your service witl-
be reconnected. The reconnection fee is $10
for electric service that may be reconnected
remotely, $69 for electric service that is not
eligible to be reconnected remotely, and $17

for gas-semvice. :In-such-situations where: both

electric and gas service are disconnected for
non-payment, the reconnection fee will not
exceed $27 for both.

Failure to pay may resutt in a return to our
standard offer for generation
Faiture to pay charges for a competitive retail

senvicermay result: in cancellation of-yeur

contract with the respective retail electric
supplier. You wilt then be returned to Duke
Energy Ohio's standard offer for generation
services.

Questions or complaints
If you have a question or complaint about your

-bill or-service, please centact us-via one: of-the

contact options provided.

{f your: complaint-is not resolved. aftes contacting
Duke Energy or if you need general utility
information, please contact the Pubfic Utilities
Commission of Ohio (PUCO) or the Chio
Consumers' Counsel (OCC) via one of the

-cantacts. provided.

When you pay by check

-We may: process: the: payment as. a: regular

check or convert it into a one-time electronic
check payment.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espafiol
Representantes bilingiies estan disponibles
para asistirle de lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacion o
Teportar problemas-con-su-servicio etéctrico,
favor de liamar al 800.544.6900.
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Bifling detaiis - Gas

page 3 of 3
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Meter - 937045

-[Rate GS-- General-Service-Small-
Fixed Delivery Service Charge $91.64
1 tsage-Based Charge
941 CCF @ $0.099452 93.58
-} Gas-Delivery- Riders ~64:20
Gas Cost Recovery
841 CCF @ $0:4085466 384.44
Total Charges $633.86

Your current rate is General Service - Small (GS).

1 For-a compiele listing ofall Ohio rates-and viders, vistt duke-

energy.com/rates

.1 The gas usage on meter 937045 has been estimated for 2 day(s) out

of the fast 29 days due to a meter communication issue.
This month's Gas Cost Recovery (GCR} charge for customers

*| ‘purctiasing their natural-gas’ from’ Duke’ Energy is $0:4085466 per-

CCF, which includes a base GCR of $0.38585000 and Ohio excise tax

1of $0.0190466.

Riders are costs the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio has approved
to cover investments in improving the energy infrastructure or other
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Billing summary

Your Energy Bil page 1016
‘Service address ‘Bill date  'Apr'30, 2021
DREW FAB For service Mar 12 - Apr 13
-320.STATES. 32 -days-
HARRISON OH 45030

Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Should payment of this bitl by the due date present a problem, please
call us-at the number-shown-above.

This bill reflects canceled and rebilled etectric charges for prior

© months.

This bill reflects canceled and rebitled gas charges for prior months.

Know what's below. Cafl before you dig. Always cait 811 before you
:dig, it's the taw. “Making this-free cait-at {east 48-hours before you
dig gets utility lines marked and helps protect you from injury and
expense. Calt 811 or visit oups.org.

Per the Eiectric Security Plan approved in Case No. 17-1263-EL-
SS0, the PUCO approved adjustments to Rider AER-R {Alternative

Previous amount due . $-1.97
Canceled'Charges: -
Gas Charges -633.86
“Electric Charges . -272.99
-Prior Month(s) Charges:
-‘Gas’Charges ‘616.02°
Electric Charges . 272,99
:Current: Gas: Charges- 1D74:38
Dynegy Energy Services
:Fleetric: Gereration Supply: . 24257
Electric Delivery ' 569.57
Total-amount-due-May-24. .$1,066.721
Your usage snapshot
Electric usage history
kWh 2020 2021
6,400
5,600
4,800
4,000
"3:200
2,400
1,600
/800
0

T T T T T H T T T T T 1
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

Energy Recovery) and Rider SCR (Supplier Cost Reconciliation).

Current Month  Apr2020  12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usagé
. (Flectric. (kWh) 4,813 1,440 25,263 22,1056
12-month usage based on most recent history
Mail your payment at least 7 days before the due date or
.pay instantly at duke-energy.com/billing. Late payments
are subject 1o a 1.5% late charge.
Please retumm this portion with your payment. Thank you for your basiness.
d~ DUKE Accountoumber | $1:066.71 | :}Alter May-24.- the amount due -}
% ENERGY. 1450-0279-27-4 by May 24 will increase to $1,082.71.
Duke Energy Return Mail
PO Box 10380
Charlotte, NC 28201-1090 $ $

DREW FAB
320 STATES
HARRISON OH 45030

‘Add here, to help others With ‘Amount enclosed
a contribution to HeatShare.

-Duke: Energy: Rayment: Processing

PO Box 1326

:Chariotte,:NC.28201-1326

FA014.5002792780002200000000000000L048652000010b57L0
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We're here for you

duke-energy.com
1.800.544.6900

‘Report an-emergency
Electric/Gas outage
Electric
Gas

duke-energy.com/outages
800.543.5599
800.634.4300

:Convenient.ways-to.pay.your bill.

Online

duke-energy.comy/billing

-Automatically.from your.bank account duke-energy.com/autadeaft.

Speedpay (fee applies)
By mail payable to Duke Energy

in person

duke-energy.com/pay-now
800.544.6900

P.0. Box 1326
Charlotte, NC 28201-1326

duke-energy.com/location

Help managing your account (not applicable for all customers)

Register for free paperless biiling
Home
Business

duke-energy.com/paperless
duke-energy.com/manage-home
duke-energy.com/manage-bus

Correspond with Duke Energy
.P.0..Box 1326
Charlotte, NC 28201

Tontact Duke Energy
Online

“Call'(Monday -“Friday, 7 a.m. to"7 p.m.)

For hearing impaired TDD/TTY

duke-energy.com

‘800.544.6900

800.750.7500

General utility information or commission assistance
: Public. Utilities: Cemmissien. of: Ohio. (RUGO)

Call (8 a.m. to 5 p.m.)
‘Onlime’

800.686.7826

“puco:ghiosgov

For hearing impaired TDD/TTY 937.643.4600 0r 711

Ohio Consumers' Coqnsei (OCC)

Lall (8.a.m. to 5. p.m,)
Online

877.742.5622

occ.ohio.gov

Request the condensed or detailed bill format

Call (7a.m. 1o 7 p.m.)

800.544.6900

page 20f6
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

important to know

Your next meter reading: May 12

Pleasebe sure we:can-safely dccess yourmeter
for actual readings. Don't worry if your digital
meter flashes eights from time to time. That's
a normal part of the energy measuring process.

Your electric service may be disconnected
if your payment is past due

If payment for your electric service is past
-due; we may-begin disconnection: procedures.
if your service is disconnected because of a
missed payment, you must pay the amount
specified in the Important Disconnect
information section on your bill, as well as,
@ veronnection:fee, -before your-service with
be reconnected. The reconnection fee is $10
for electric service that may be reconnected
remotely, $69 for electric service that is not
eligible to be reconnected remotely, and $17
Hfor gas-semvice. :In-such-situations-where:bath
electric and gas service are disconnected for
non-payment, the reconnection fee will not
exceed $27 for both.

Failure to pay may result in a return to our
standard offer for generation

Failure to pay charges for a competitive retail
-service-may resutt:in- cancellation of your
contract with the respective retaif efectric
supplier. You will then be returned to Duke
Energy Ohio's standard offer for generation
services.

Questions or complaints

if you have a question or complaint about your
-bilt or-service, please contact us-via-one of the
contact options provided.

Jf-your complaint is not resolved after eontacting
Duke Energy or if you need general utility
information, please contact the Public Utilities

-‘Commission of Ohio (PUCO) or the Ohio
Consumers' Counsel {OCC) via one of the

.contacts: provided.

When you pay by check
We:may:process: the: payment. as. a-regular
check or convert it into a one-time electronic
check payment.

Para nuestros clientes que hablan Espaiiol
Representantes bilingiies estan disponibles
para asistirle de'lunes a viemes de 7 a.m. -
7 p.m. Para obtener mas informacion o
-reportar-problemas:cen:su-servicio etéctrico,
favor de lamar al 800.544.6900.
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Account number 1450-0279-27-4

Your usage snapshot - continued

Gas usage history
CCF 2020 2021
1,250
1,000
750
500
250 \
0 T 1 1 T =T T 1 ] \
Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr
Current Month  Apr 2020 12-Month Usage Avg Monthly Usage
"Gas (cch) 273+ 332 3,748 312 i}
12-month usage based on most recent history
‘[TCurrent électric usage for méter nuniber 320393361 : o
: A kilowatt-hour (kWh) is a measure of the energy used by a 1,000-
: Qd”?' read”(;gf on API\'ABI,) 123% | watt appiance in one hiour. -A.1G-watt LED kightbulb would.take.100
revious reading on'Mar 12 - hours to use 1 kKWh.
Energy used 1,453 kWh .} Any prior months adjusted usage on this bill, will display in your
. o ’ -1 historical usage graph and ¢hart on your next biil.
kWh Usage 1,453 Demand Read 8.82
‘"Actual kw 882 ;
‘[ Gurrent-electric-usage-for-wreter nuniber 320434044 : |- A multiplier is the factor. that the meler 1eading is raultiplied by.1o
determine the correct energy usage.
Actual reading on Apr 13 38
I'Previous reading onMar 12 -10
28
Multiplier x 120
‘Erergy used 3,360°kWh
| kWh Usage 3,360 Demand Read 0.34 )
Actual KW 40.8 )
‘ Current gas usage for meter number 000937045 ) 0
N . One centum cubic foot (CCF) is the amount of gas in a 100-cubic-
: .,‘Estm}ated regfiisgA_onMApr}‘ 123 gggz I foot-space. if you have a standard oven, it wotdd take about 20 hours
revious reading on Mar 1, ~ to use 1 CCF of gas.
LGas used. 273.CCF | * The.gas.usage on meter 000937045 has been estimated. The
‘ estimated reading was calculated based on your prior history.
Adjustments may be made later when an actuat reading is received.
Biliing details - tlectric
| Meter - 320393361 Your current delivery rate with Duke Energy is Distribution Service
N - {DSO1)
Rate DSO1 - Distribution Service . ete | il O ;
P K te listi - i0 raty i , visit
Distribution-Customer Chg $22.97 eg;?g;f:ﬁvf;ef ing of ali Ohio rates and riders, visit duke-
.| Pslivery Charges
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Billing details - Electric continued

Distribution-Demand Chg

page 4 of &
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

o

SBilling details - Frior Eieciric

Meter - 108135804

-} Multipliers - 120

kWh Pres Read - 6

J kWh Prev Read - 5

kWh Usage - 120
Demand. Read - 0.08
Actual kW - 9.60

Feb.11 - Feb 26

15 Days

| Meter - * 320434044

*8:82 KW@ $5:6718- 50.03 *}“Your current generation rate with Dynegy Energy Services
Delivery Riders 44.76 is DD40.Your Dynegy Energy Services account number is
) . . | AOB1COOO01AHEBJUAC.If you have any questions about electric
[ Generation Riders -0.07 ‘I supptier service received from’ Dynegy Energy Services, please call
Total delivery charges 117.83 them at 877-331-3045 or write to: 6555 Siema Rd irving, TX 75039
T :| The charges for the curent bilting period include the following
W DYNEGY amounts to meet each of these Ohio requirements: Energy Efficiency
= $0.00, Peak Demand Reduction = $0.00, and Renewable Energy
Dynegy Energy Services
Supplier Energy Charge
1,453 KWH @ $0.0504 73.23
| Total Charges $191.06;
Billing details - Eleciric
1 Meter--.320434044. -t Your current delivery rate with Duke Energy is Distribution Setvice
' 1 (DS01)
Rate DSO1 - Distribution Service
-| Distribution-Customer. Chg .$45.95 : @
Delivery Charges Your current generation rate with Dynegy Energy Services
P " { s DD40.Your Dynegy Energy Services account number is
:Distribution-Dermand. Chg | AUB1C00001AHEBJUAC.If you have any questions about electric
40.80 KW @ $5.6718 231.41 supplier service received from Dynegy Energy Services, please calt
.Delivery:Riders 174.31 .| them at 877-331-3045 or write to: 6555 Sierra Rd frving, TX 75039
Generation Riders 0.07
::Total.delivery. charges 451.74
| DYNEGY
] Dynegy Energy Services
Supplier Energy Charge
3,360 KWH @ $0.0504 169.34
Total Charges $621.08
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Billing detaiis - Prior Electric continued

Multipliers - 120
-HkWh- Pres-Read--:10
kWh Usage - 1,200
‘+-Demand-Read-- 0:13
Actual kW - 15.60

-4 Feb-26--Mar.12

14 Days

| *-Meter-Change
Billed kWh - 1,320
-1 Bilted-kW---15:60
Feb 26 - Mar 12
|14 Bays

Rate DSO1 - Distribution Service
-| Distribution-Customer Chg
Delivery Charges

: - Distribution-Bemand Chg-
15.60 KW @ $5.6718
-[-Belivery: Riders-

Generation Riders

I-Dynegy- Energy: Serviees-

Rate DD40 ~ Dynegy Energy Services
-1 Supptier Energy Charge -

1,320 kwh @ $0.0504

-$45:95

88.48
7196
0.07

66.53

:|‘Fotal:Charges-

$272:99:|

Bitling deiails - Gas

page 5 of 6
Account number 1450-0279-27-4

I Meter - 937045

Rate GS - General Service-Small

"| Fixed Delivery Service Charge
Usage-Based Charge

| 273 ccF @ $0.099452

Gas Delivery Riders

‘I Gas Cost Recovery

273 CCF @ $0.4136862

$91.64

27.15
42.65

112.94

‘[Total Charges

$274.38

Billing details - Frior Gas

| Meter - 937045
| CCF Usage - 908
Feb 11 - Mar 12
129 Days

1" Your current rate'is Generat Service - Smaik (GS).

The gas usage on meter 937045 has been estimated for 32 day(s)

:1-out of the-last 32 days-due {o-a-meter commurication issue:

The gas usage on meter 937045 has been estimated for 1 day(s) out

_of the last 32 days due to a meter communication issue.

This month's Gas Cost Recovery (GCR} charge for customers
purchasing their natural gas from Duke Energy is $0.4136862 per

I} CCF, which incfudes-abase’ GCR of $0.3944000 and Ohio-excise tax

of $0.0192862. )
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Billing details - Prior Gas continued

Rate GS - General Service-Small
-FFixed Belivery-Service Gharge -$91:64
Usage-Based Charge
008 : CCF @-$0.093452 80.30
Gas Delivery Riders 63.12
-1 Gas Cost-Recovery
908 CCF @ $0.4085466 370.96
:{-Total-Charges- $616.02:
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¥ Capwllne & Cute €F Coase @ Iepenfa; ¢ logr-TwraCisck J irtare-

DUK .
@ENE&GY.. My Account YELL v
Payment Activity
N Mo NT [ ] P LT
Ciectric Usage
ToTaL KwH COST 7ER DAY AW A3 AW PER TRV
Gas Usage
TETALCOF $237 PER 24V OOF



